
Fall 2018

A growing Jewish library for children!



Some Kar-Ben titles have been scored by Accelerated Reader™, progress monitoring software by Renaissance Learning, Inc.  
To access scores, go to www.karben.com and click on “Accelerated Reader Scores” on left-hand navigation bar.

1-6	 NEW Fall 2018

7-10 	 Released Spring 2018

11-12 	 High Holidays

12 	 Jewish Calendars	

13 	 Sukkot & Simchat Torah

14-16 	 Hanukkah

16-17 	 Tu B'Shevat

17 	 Purim

18-20 	 Passover

21 	 Shavuot

22 	 Israel

23-24 	 Shabbat

25 	 Bible

26 	 Holocaust

27 	 Life Cycle

28 	 Jewish Values

29	 Jewish Heroes

29-31 	 Favorites Old & New	

31-32 	 For Older Readers

33 	 Very First Board Books

34 	 Sammy Spider Books

35-36 	 Kar-Ben Series

IBC 	 Index

Prices, terms of sale, and product availability subject to change without notice.

TABLE OF CONTENTS

ABOUT 
KAR-BEN 
PUBLISHING
Kar-Ben Publishing, founded 

in 1975, is a division of Lerner 

Publishing Group, headquartered in 

Minneapolis, Minnesota. With over 

350 titles in print, Kar-Ben publishes 

18-20 new, high-quality children’s 

titles with Jewish content each 

year. Subjects include fiction and 

nonfiction for preschool through 

middle school, including holiday 

books, life-cycle stories, Bible tales, 

folktales, and board books, as 

well as stories that reflect the rich 

cultural diversity of today’s Jewish 

family. Visit www.karben.com for 

up-to-date details on our highly 

reviewed and award-winning titles.  
COVER ART 
illustrated by Elissambura  
Who's Got the Etrog?. See page 1. 

visit www.karben.com
call 1-800-4KARBEN
fax 1-800-332-1132

FACEBOOK
Like us on Facebook! 

TWITTER
Follow @KarBenPub

BLOGSPOT
Follow the KarBen blog!
 
PINTEREST
Follow us on Pinterest! 

QUESTIONS?
Customer Service is available
8 a.m.-5 p.m. CST, Monday-Friday
1-800-452-7236 (within U.S.)
612-332-3344 (outside U.S.)
custserve@karben.com

TERMS AND BILLING
All orders must be pre-paid. Orders from outside 
the U.S. must be paid by credit card, International 
wire transfer, or check drawn on a U.S. bank.

Kar-Ben is a division of Lerner Publishing Group. 
Customers using credit cards will see “Lerner” on 
their statements. 

Prices, terms of sale, and product availability 
subject to change without notice.

INTERNATIONAL SUPPLIERS 
If you are ordering from any of the following 
locations, please contact the appropriate 
distributor directly.

AUSTRALIA and  
NEW ZEALAND 
Mazeltov Books and Gifts
20 Lynedoch Avenue
East St Kilda
Victoria 3183
Australia
Phone: 0411 745801  
Int.: 61 411 745801 
jewishcards@hotmail.com 

CANADA 
Thomas Allen & Son
195 Allstate Pkwy 
Markham, ON L3R 478
Phone: 1-800-387-4333
www.thomasallen.ca

EUROPE  
Bravo Ltd.
59 Hutton Grove
London, N12 8DS, UK
Phone: 208-446-2440 
Fax: 208-446-2441

SOUTH AFRICA  
Intersoft
Cnr 19 Kent Road &
Jan Smuts Ave
Dunkeld West, Johannesburg
Gauteng
South Africa
+27 11 325 2643
info@intersoft.co.za

THANK YOU for YOUR ORDER!

up to $15 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                          $5.00
$15.01-$30 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                        $6.00
$30.01-$50 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                        $7.00
$50.01-$100 	������������������������������������������� $8.00
Over $100. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                   9% of subtotal

SHIPPING CHARGES

SALES TAX
Minnesota residents, a 7% sales tax will be added.

Arkansas, California, Connecticut, North Carolina, 
and Washington residents, a sales or use tax will 
be added where applicable.

SHIPPING
Orders are generally shipped by UPS or FedEx 
Ground and typically take 3-8 business days from 
the time your order is processed. Express shipping 
is available upon request for an extra fee.

To order or receive more information:
visit www.karben.com
call 1-800-4KARBEN (1-800-452-7236)

fax 1-800-332-1132



   1-800-4KARBEN  www.karben.com  | 1

NEW FALL 2018

BB: 978-1-5124-2100-2 • $5.99
Ages 1-4 • Grade PreK
12 pages • 61⁄2 x 61⁄2

Simchat Torah Is Coming!
Tracy Newman 
illustrated by Viviana Garofoli

The eighth in the popular Jewish holiday board book series 
by Newman and Garofoli, a family and their adorable dog 
celebrate Simchat Torah, the yearly completion and new 
beginning of reading the Torah!

Tracy Newman's writing inspiration comes from her adventures raising her 
children. This is the eighth book in Tracy's holiday board book series including 
Sukkot Is Coming!, Shabbat Is Coming!, Hanukkah Is Coming!, Passover Is 
Coming!, Purim Is Coming!, Tu B'Shevat and Rosh Hashanah Is Coming!.

Viviana Garofoli was born in Buenos Aires, Argentina, where she lives with 
her husband and two daughters. She has illustrated more than 70 children's 
books published in Argentina, Puerto Rico, Korea, and the United States.

HC: 978-1-5415-0966-5 • $17.99
PB: 978-1-5415-0967-2 • $7.99
Ages 4–8 • Grades PreK–2
32 pages • 105⁄8 x 87⁄8

Who’s Got the Etrog?
Jane Kohuth 
illustrated by Elissambura

Auntie Sanyu builds a sukkah in her Ugandan garden. 
Curious wildlife—the Warthog, the Lion, the Giraffe, the 
Elephant, and other animals—come to celebrate the 
Sukkot holiday. They all want to shake the lulav and smell 
the etrog, but will selfish Warthog learn to share?

When Jane Kohuth was growing up in Brooklyn, she looked forward to 
decorating her back porch as a sukkah every year and to unwrapping the 
etrog from its nest of soft flax. She has a master's degree in Theological 
Studies from Harvard Divinity School. Her previous books include Estie 
the Mensch and Anne Frank's Chestnut Tree. Jane lives in Holliston, 
Massachusetts.

Elissambura is an illustrator of many children's books. She works in a variety 
of techniques, including digital and mixed media. Her favorite subject is 
animals. She lives in Argentina.

New Sukkot and Simchat Torah Titles from Kar-Ben!

For all titles in this series, see page 36



2  |  www.karben.com  1-800-4KARBEN  

NEW FALL 2018

Lisa Bullard lives in Minnesota 
and is the award-winning author of 
more than sixty books for children. 
She teaches writing classes and 
regularly visits schools to talk with 
students about story-writing.

Constanza Basaluzzo has always been drawn to the arts and has never lost 
her passion for interpreting the world from a child's point of view. She lives in 
Buenos Aires, Argentina.

Jacqueline Jules is an award-winning 
author and poet. Her many children's 
books include The Hardest Word (National 
Jewish Book Award finalist), Happy 
Hanukkah Lights, and Picnic at Camp 
Shalom. She lives in northern Virginia.

Kristina Swarner decided to become an artist at the age of 3, and has 
been drawing ever since. A graduate of the Rhode Island School of Design, 
she has created award-winning illustrations for many children's books.  
She lives in Chicago. 

HC: 978-1-5415-2006-6 • $26.65
PB: 978-1-5415-2741-6 • $7.99
Ages 5–8 • Grades K–2
24 pages • 9 x 9

BB: 978-1-5415-2405-1 • $5.99
Ages 1-4 • Grade PreK
12 pages • 61⁄2 x 61⁄2

HC: 978-1-5415-1096-8 • $27.99
PB: 978-1-5415-2749-2 • $6.99
Ages 4–9 • Grades PreK–3
32 pages • 10 x 8

Dreidel Day
Written and illustrated by Amalia Hoffman

A sweet and playful cat encourages the reader to count 
to eight to celebrate Hanukkah. Can you spot the  
hidden objects? 

HC: 978-1-5124-8368-0 • $18.99
PB: 978-1-5124-8369-7 • $8.99
Ages 4–10 • Grades PreK–5
40 pages • 91⁄4 x 11

Light the Menorah!
A Hanukkah Handbook
Jacqueline Jules 
illustrated by Kristina Swarner

In this Hanukkah manual for the contemporary Jewish 
family, holiday history, rituals, activities, songs, and recipes 
provide tools for creating meaningful family moments in 
the light of the menorah. Includes brief reflections to read 
aloud before reciting the candle-lighting blessings on each 
of the eight nights of Hanukkah.

New Hanukkah Titles from Kar-Ben!

My Family Celebrates 
Hanukkah
Lisa Bullard 
illustrated by Constanza Basaluzzo

Spin the dreidel! Eat some latkes! Learn all about why 
people celebrate Hanukkah through bright illustrations, 
recall questions, and charming text. Extend learning with 
photos in the back matter.

Amalia Hoffman is an avid storyteller, author and illustrator of children’s 
books, including The Klezmer Bunch and Purim Goodies. Amalia’s entertaining 
presentations include props and interactive elements. She lives in 
Larchmont, New York.

Robin Nelson is a former elementary teacher and the author of many 
children's nonfiction books in the First Step Nonfiction, Pull Ahead, and Start 
to Finish series.

Crayola® Hanukkah Colors
Robin Nelson

Vivid photos, engaging text, Crayola® colors, and a 
reproducible coloring page introduce readers to the colors, 
symbols, and traditions of Hanukkah, from menorahs to 
latkes. Readers will love this photo-driven book about a 
popular holiday.

NEW 
from 

Lerner  
Publishing

NEW 
from 

Lerner  
Publishing



   1-800-4KARBEN  www.karben.com  | 3

NEW FALL 2018

HC: 978-1-5124-8362-8 • $17.99
PB: 978-1-5124-8363-5 • $7.99
Ages 5–10 • Grades K–4
32 pages • 91⁄4 x 11

HC: 978-1-5124-4448-3 • $17.99
PB: 978-1-5124-4449-0 • $7.99
Ages 3–8 • Grades PreK–2
32 pages • 91⁄4 x 11

The World Needs 
Beautiful Things
Leah Rachel Berkowitz 
illustrated by Daniele Fabbri

Young Bezalel is different from the other Israelite slaves 
in Egypt. He loves to collect stones, bugs, bits of string—
these all seem beautiful to him. He keeps everything 
in his Beautiful Things Box and takes the box with him 
everywhere. Even when others make fun of him. And even 
when the Israelites flee Egypt and are forced to leave many 
of their possessions behind. As the Israelites wander in the 
desert, God asks them to build a very special house. Bezalel 
may be the only one who can create something beautiful 
enough to honor God.

Rabbi Leah Rachel Berkowitz is a graduate of Brandeis University and 
Hebrew Union College-Jewish Institute of Religion. She has written 
extensively for adults and teens about Judaism, spirituality, and women's 
experiences. This is her first book for children.

Daniele Fabbri is an award-winning illustrator and animator with illustration 
projects in both Europe and the United States. He lives in northern Italy.

An Unlikely Ballerina
Krystyna Poray Goddu 
illustrated by Cosei Kawa

Young Lily Marks had always had weakness in her legs. 
When her doctor suggests dancing lessons to strengthen 
them, Lily falls in love with ballet. But can this fragile girl 
ever become a serious dancer? When the famous ballerina 
Anna Pavlova comes to town, Lily just has to meet her. 
Might Pavlova—small, delicate, and Jewish like Lily—hold 
the key to Lily's future?

Krystyna Poray Goddu is the author of a number of children’s books. She 
lives in New York.

Cosei Kawa was awarded the Macmillan Prize for Children's Books in 2007. In 
his work, he uses a variety of mediums including acrylic, watercolor, collage, 
and digital effects. He lives in Kyoto, Japan.



4  |  www.karben.com  1-800-4KARBEN  

NEW FALL 2018

HC: 978-1-5124-8364-2 • $17.99
PB: 978-1-5124-8365-9 • $7.99
Ages 3–8 • Grades PreK–3
24 pages • 93⁄4 x 93⁄4

HC: 978-1-5124-8360-4 • $17.99
PB: 978-1-5124-8361-1 • $7.99
Ages 8–12 • Grades 3–6
32 pages • 91⁄4 x 11

The Edelweiss Pirates
Jennifer Elvgren 
illustrated by Daniela Stamatiadi

In Hitler's Germany in 1938, playing and dancing to jazz is 
forbidden. The Hitler Youth patrol the night streets looking 
for anyone who breaks the rules. Albert is a member of the 
Edelweiss Pirates, a secret group of young people who defy 
the Hitler Youth. They play music, dance, and work against 
the Nazis any way they can. Albert's younger brother, Kurt, 
loves jazz and wants to resist the Nazis too. He longs to be 
a Pirate—especially when his Jewish friend, Fredrik, faces 
hateful treatment at school. But even if he's too young to be 
an Edelweiss Pirate, Kurt can still find a way to take a stand.

Jennifer Elvgren, award-winning author of The Whispering Town and Josias, 
Hold the Book, is a former print journalist who finds her story ideas in real 
life. She lives in Albemarle County, Virginia. With her husband, three children 
Caspian the border collie, Copperfield the foxhound, and Goodnight Moon 
the American quarter horse.

Daniela Stamatiadi is a graduate of the Athens School of Fine Arts and 
the illustrator of more than 100 books. In addition to teaching visual arts in 
private colleges, she also paints and illustrates. She lives in Athens, Greece.

And There Was Evening, 
And There Was Morning
Ellen Kahan Zager and Harriet Cohen Helfand 
illustrated by Ellen Kahan Zager

The world began when God said "Light,"  
And changed the world from dark to bright. 

Gentle rhyming couplets tell the story of how God 
created the world, describing six days of work fashioning 
everything from seas and clouds to animals and people, 
to—finally—resting on Shabbat.

Ellen Kahan Zager has served the Jewish community in many ways with 
her creative abilities, from designing museum installations to serving on 
Federation and day school boards. 

Harriet Cohen Helfand has loved writing since she was a child. As a lover of 
the Hebrew language, she wanted to create a poem that reflects the words 
of creation in the Torah. Ellen and Harriet live in Baltimore. This is their first 
children’s book.



   1-800-4KARBEN  www.karben.com  | 5

NEW FALL 2018

HC: 978-1-5124-8370-3 • $17.99
PB: 978-1-5124-8371-0 • $7.99
Ages 1–4 • Grades PreK
24 pages • 105⁄8 x 87⁄8

Where’s the Potty  
on this Ark?
Kerry Olitzky 
illustrated by Abigail Tompkins 

Uh-oh! The animals need to go. Not just on a journey on 
Noah’s Ark, but to the potty, too! Noah's wife, Naamah, 
helps each animal—owl, giraffe, monkey, raccoon, and 
even elephant become confident using the bathroom.

Rabbi Kerry Olitzky led Big Tent Judaism and taught at Hebrew Union 
College. A leader in the development of innovative Jewish education, he is 
the author of over 70 books. He lives in North Brunswick, New Jersey.

Abigail Tompkins is the illustrator of many children's books. She studied 
animation and film at The Arts Institute of Bournemouth. She lives in  
Los Angeles.

HC: 978-1-5124-4439-1 • $17.99
PB: 978-1-5124-4440-7 • $7.99
Ages 3–8 • Grades PreK–2 
32 pages • 105⁄8 x 87⁄8

All Eyes on Alexandra
Anna Levine 
illustrated by Chiara Pasqualotto

Alexandra Crane is terrible at following her family in their 
flying Vee. She can’t help it that the world is so full of 
interesting distracting sights! When it's time for the Cranes 
to migrate to Israel's Hula Valley for the winter, Alexandra 
is excited but her family is worried. Will Alexandra stay 
with the group? And might Alexandra discover that a bad 
follower can make a great leader?

Anna Levine is the author of several picture books and two young adult 
novels, all of which take place in Israel. She lives in Mevesseret Zion, just 
outside of Jerusalem.

Chiara Pasqualotto was born in Padua, Italy. She works in tempera and 
colored pencil, and has begun experimenting with printmaking. Animals are 
her favorite subjects for illustrations. She teaches drawing to children and 
adults. She lives in Rome.



6  |  www.karben.com  1-800-4KARBEN  

NEW FALL 2018
Pinky Bloom and the Case 
of the Missing Kiddush Cup
Judy Press 
illustrated by Erica-Jane Waters

Fourth grader Penina—aka Pinky—is a Yankees fan, an 
older sister, and Brooklyn's greatest kid detective. With the 
help of her pet cat DJ, her best pal Lucy Chang, and her 
little brother Avi, Pinky unravels a vexing mystery—what 
happened to the ancient Jewish Kiddush cup that went 
missing from a museum exhibit? Pinky and her team get 
to the bottom of things through a series of exciting and 
intriguing adventures.

Judy Press studied fine arts at Syracuse University and earned a masters in 
art education from the University of Pittsburgh. She is the creator of a dozen 
award-winning children’s art activity books and early reader chapter books.  
A grandmother to ten, Press lives in Pittsburgh.

Originally from Ireland, Erica-Jane Waters credits her imagination to her 
childhood there and its wealth of folklore and fairy tales. She has been 
writing and illustrating children’s books for over twenty years and uses 
a mixture of traditional techniques and digital work to create her art. 
Waters lives in a 370-year-old, tumbledown cottage in deepest, darkest 
Northamptonshire in England with her husband and two children.

Pickled Watermelon
Esty Schachter

It's the summer of 1986, and eleven-year-old Molly just 
wants to spend the summer with her friends at camp. 
Instead, she reluctantly heads to Israel to visit family she 
barely knows for an entire month! With a less-than-basic 
knowledge of Hebrew that she picked up in Hebrew school, 
Molly wonders how she will be able to communicate and 
have fun in a country that is new and foreign to her. But, 
surprises are in store.

Esty Schachter has written two novels for middle-grade and young adult 
readers, Anya's Echoes and Waiting for a Sign. She lives in Ithaca, New York.

HC: 978-1-5415-4234-1 • $16.99
PB: 978-1-5415-0016-7 • $8.99
Ages 8–12 • Grades 3–6
80 pages • 51⁄4 x 71⁄2

HC: 978-1-5415-4233-4 • $17.99
PB: 978-1-5124-9990-2 • $8.99
Ages 9–13 • Grades 4–7
144 pages • 51⁄4 x 71⁄2



   1-800-4KARBEN  www.karben.com  | 7

HC: 978-1-5124-2677-9 • $17.99 
PB: 978-1-5124-2679-3 • $7.99
Ages 2–6 • Grades PreK–1
32 pages • 105⁄8 x 87⁄8

Rabbi Jamie S. Korngold received ordination from the Hebrew Union 
College-Jewish Institute of Religion, and founded the Adventure Rabbi 
Program. She lives in Boulder, Colorado with her two daughters, Sadie  
and Ori. 

Julie Fortenberry is an abstract painter and a children's book illustrator.  
She has a Master of Fine Arts from Hunter College in New York, and lives  
in Philadelphia. 

Tracy Newman's writing inspiration comes from her adventures raising her 
children. This is the seventh book in Tracy's Jewish holiday board book series. 
She lives in Connecticut.

Viviana Garofoli was born in Buenos Aires, Argentina, where she lives with her 
husband and two daughters. She has illustrated more than 70 children's books.

HC: 978-1-5124-4441-4 • $17.99
PB: 978-1-5124-4442-1 • $7.99
Ages 3–8 • Grades PreK–2   
32 pages • 91⁄4 x 11

BB: 978-1-5124-2676-2 • $5.99
Ages 1-4 • Grade PreK
12 pages • 61⁄2 x 61⁄2

A Queen in Jerusalem
Tami Shem-Tov; Rachella Sandbank 
illustrated by Avi Ofer
In Jerusalem, in the early 20th century, a little girl named 
Malka—"queen" in Hebrew—dreams of dressing up as 
Queen Esther. It is the festival of Purim, and all the kids 
are looking forward to celebrating in their costumes. But 
Malka's mother doesn't have time to prepare a Purim 
costume for her. Where can Malka get a costume in time 
for the holiday? 

Tami Shem-Tov lives in Tel Aviv. She teaches creative writing at the University 
of Haifa. Her previous children's books have won awards internationally. 

Rachella Sandbank is the children's and young adult books editor at Keter 
Books, one of the leading publishing houses in Israel. She lives in Hod 
HaSharon, Israel.

Illustrator Avi Ofer creates projects for a variety of media, including 
book and editorial illustration and direction of animated films. He lives in 
Barcelona, Spain.

Sadie’s Snowy Tu B’Shevat
Jamie Korngold 
illustrated by Julie Fortenberry

Sadie wants to plant a tree for Tu B'Shevat. But it's the 
middle of winter! Her parents and grandfather assure her 
that a tree can't take root in the frozen ground. But with 
help from brother Ori and Grandma, Sadie learns why the 
tree-planting holiday is celebrated in winter and finds her 
own special ways to celebrate it.

Tu B’Shevat Is Coming!
Tracy Newman 
illustrated by Viviana Garofoli

The seventh in the popular Jewish holiday board book 
series by Newman and Garofoli, a family and their adorable 
dog celebrate the kid-friendly holiday of Tu B'Shevat, the 
birthday of the trees!

RELEASED SPRING 2018

For all titles in this series, see page 36



8  |  www.karben.com  1-800-4KARBEN  

HC: 978-1-5124-2096-8 • $17.99
PB: 978-1-5124-2097-5 • $7.99
Ages 3–8 • Grades PreK–2    
32 pages • 105⁄8 x 87⁄8

HC: 978-1-5124-0313-8 • $17.99
PB: 978-1-5124-5864-0 • $7.99
Ages 5–9 • Grades K–4
32 pages • 91⁄4 x 11

HC: 978-1-5124-2882-7 • $17.99
PB: 978-1-5124-2883-4 • $7.99
Ages 3–8 • Grades PreK–3    
32 pages • 93⁄4 x 93⁄4

RELEASED SPRING 2018

Evelyn Zusman was a noted and beloved Hebrew school teacher in New 
York and Los Angeles, as well as an author of several Jewish children’s books. 

Kyrsten Brooker studied illustration at the Pratt Institute. She has illustrated 
over 20 children’s books, and lives with her husband, sons and dog in 
Alberta, Canada.

Carrie Jones is a New York Times bestselling author of young adult novels. 
Her previous picture books include Sarah Emma Edmonds Was a Great 
Pretender. She lives in Maine.

Gary Cherrington has always daydreamed and drawn from his imagination. 
A former touring puppeteer, he illustrates from his studio in Brighton in the 
United Kingdom.

Paulie's Passover 
Predicament
Jane Sutton 
illustrated by Barbara Vagnozzi

Paulie the moose-ician can hardly wait to host a Passover 
seder for his friends. But his seder doesn't turn out quite 
the way he planned. Will the hunt for the afikomen make 
the evening a success?

Jane Sutton began writing stories and poems at a young age. A writing 
tutor and community education writing teacher, Jane lives in the 
Boston area.

Barbara Vagnozzi loves illustrating, especially inventing funny animals.  
She enjoys giving presentations, where she can tell stories to little ones near 
her home in Bologna, Italy.

The Spy Who Played Baseball
Carrie Jones 
illustrated by Gary Cherrington

Moe Berg is not a typical baseball player. He's Jewish—
very unusual for the major leagues in the 1930s—has a 
law degree, speaks several languages, and loves traveling 
the world. He also happens to be a spy for the U.S. 
government. When World War II begins, Moe trades his 
baseball career for a life of danger and secrecy. Using his 
unusual range of skills, he sneaks into enemy territory to 
gather crucial information that could help defeat the Nazis. 
But he also has plenty of secrets of his own. . .

The Passover Parrot 
Evelyn  Zusman 
illustrated by Kyrsten Brooker

It's Leba's turn to say this Four Questions at the Passover 
seder but nobody will help her practice. Things change 
with the arrival of Hametz the Parrot, who not only helps 
Leba but solves the puzzle of who stole the afikomen. Back 
by popular demand, the newly illustrated 35th anniversary 
edition of The Passover Parrot will delight a new generation 
of children.



   1-800-4KARBEN  www.karben.com  | 9

BB: 978-1-5124-4443-8 • $5.99
Ages 1-4 • Grade PreK
12 pages • 61⁄2 x 61⁄2

HC: 978-1-5124-2098-2 • $17.99
PB: 978-1-5124-2099-9 • $7.99
Ages 3–8 • Grades PreK–2
32 pages • 103⁄8 x 87⁄8

BB: 978-1-5124-4763-7 • $5.99
Ages 1-4 • Grade PreK
12 pages • 61⁄2 x 61⁄2

RELEASED SPRING 2018

A Heart Just Like  
My Mother’s
Lela Nargi 
illustrated by Valeria Cis

Shy Anna doesn't think she is anything like her outgoing, 
funny, clever mother. One day Anna sees a hungry man on 
the street and decides to find a way to help. When she uses 
her tzedakah money for an act of kindness, she realizes 
she and her mother have something very important in 
common after all.

Lela Nargi wrote her first story in a notebook with a marbled cover that her 
mother bought her the summer before she started first grade; she's been 
writing ever since. She lives in Brooklyn, New York with her husband and 
daughter, and a very large rabbit.

Valeria Cis was born and raised in Argentina, where she still lives with her 
son, Facundo, daughter, Olivia and husband, Sebastian. Valeria studied fine 
art at the University of Humanities and Arts in Rosario, Argentina.

Jamie Kiffel-Alcheh regularly writes for National Geographic KIDS. She is 
also a lyricist for pop songs, advertisements and motion pictures. She lives in 
Burbank, California.

Marc Lumer is a writer, illustrator and animator. He worked as an artist 
on projects for Dreamworks and Disney TV Animation. He lives in  
Los Angeles, California.

Judy Press studied fine arts at Syracuse University and earned a masters in 
art education from the University of Pittsburgh. She is the creator of a dozen 
award-winning children’s art activity books and early reader chapter books. A 
grandmother to ten, Press lives in Pittsburgh.

Mary Hall has been illustrating for over 20 years. Prior to becoming an 
illustrator, she worked as an architect. Mary lives in Bath, England.

Bubbe’s Got the Beat
Judy Press 
illustrated by Mary Hall

Walkin' with my family,
Lookin' mighty neat,
Gonna see my bubbe,
She's got the beat!

A hip kid and his bubbe prepare for Shabbat.

Can You Hear a Coo, Coo?
Jamie Kiffel-Alcheh 
illustrated by Marc Lumer

Animals board Noah's Ark two by two in this rhyming 
board book based on the well-known bible story.



10  |  www.karben.com  1-800-4KARBEN  

The Family with  
Two Front Doors
Anna Ciddor

Meet the Rabinovitches: mischievous Yakov, bubbly Nomi, 
rebellious Miriam, solemn Shlomo, and seven more! Papa 
is a rabbi and their days are full of intriguing Jewish rituals 
and lots of adventures in 1920s Poland. But the biggest 
adventure of all is when big sister Adina is told she is to be 
married at the age of fifteen—to someone she has never 
met. Originally published in Australia. PB: 978-1-5415-4370-6 • $9.99

Ages 9–14 • Grades 4–8
48 pages • 7 x 9

Gal Gadot
Soldier, Model, Wonder Woman
Jill Sherman

A biography of an incredible role model that will inspire 
readers and appeal to Wonder Woman fans. Learn about 
Gal’s childhood in Israel, her time as Miss Israel, her service 
in the Israel Defense Forces, and her transition to acting in 
Israel and Hollywood. 

HC: 978-1-5415-0011-2 • $16.99
PB: 978-1-5415-0012-9 • $6.99
Ages 8–12 • Grades 3–6
208 pages • 51⁄4 x 71⁄2

Anna Ciddor has made her name as a versatile writer and illustrator of 
fiction, travel, and historical books for children. She lives in Australia.

RELEASED SPRING 2018
HC: 978-1-5124-2937-4 • $15.99
PB: 978-1-5124-2938-1 • $6.99
Ages 6–9 • Grades 1–3
152 pages • 51⁄4 x 71⁄2

Scarlett and Sam:
Search for the Shamir
Eric Kimmel 
illustrated by Ivica Stevanovic

A close encounter with Grandma Mina's time-traveling 
carpet sends Scarlett and Sam to ancient Jerusalem, where 
some very important people need their help. The twins 
meet the prophet Nathan, the warrior Benayahu ben 
Yehoiada, and even King Solomon himself, the wisest ruler 
of all time. But Solomon has a big problem that even his 
wisdom can't solve. God wants him to build the Temple, 
but it can't be done without the mythical insect called the 
shamir. It's up to the twins to find the shamir—even if that 
means facing off against the king of the demons.

Eric A. Kimmel has been writing for children for over 40 years. His more 
than 100 titles include such award-winners and classics as Hershel and the 
Hanukkah Goblins and The Chanukkah Guest. He lives in Portland, Oregon.

Ivica Stevanovic has illustrated numerous picture books. He lives in Veternik, 
Serbia, with his wife, who is also a children’s illustrator, and their daughter.

The second book in the Scarlett and Sam series. 
See Scarlett and Sam: Escape from Egypt, page 20



   1-800-4KARBEN  www.karben.com  | 11

HIGH HOLIDAYSRosh Hashanah Sept. 10-11   Yom Kippur Sept. 19, 2018

Engineer Ari and the  
Rosh Hashanah Ride
Deborah Bodin Cohen
illus. Shahar Kober
A Sydney Taylor Honor Award Winner
PB: 978-0-8225-8650-0 • $7.95
Ages 5-9 • Grades K-3 
32 Pages • 105⁄8 x 87⁄8

The Hardest Word
A Yom Kippur Story
Jacqueline Jules  
illus. Katherine Janus Kahn
A Sydney Taylor Notable Book 
A National Jewish Book  
Awards Finalist
PB: 978-1-58013-028-8 • $7.95 
Ages 3-7 • Grades PreK-2 
32 Pages • 81⁄2 x 11

The Apple Tree's 
Discovery
Peninnah Schram and  
Rachel Eckstein Davis
illus. Wendy W. Lee
PB: 978-0-7613-5132-0 • $10.99
Ages 5-9 • Grades K-3  
24 Pages • 8½ x 11

I’m Sorry, Grover
Tilda Balsley and Ellen Fischer
illus. Tom Leigh
HC: 978-0-7613-7560-9 • $16.95
PB: 978-0-7613-7561-6 • $6.95
Ages 2-6 • Grades PreK-1
24 pages • 9¾ x 9¾

Apple Days
Allison Sarnoff Soffer
illus. Bob McMahon
HC: 978-1-4677-1203-3 • $17.95 
PB: 978-1-4677-1204-0 • $7.95
Ages 2-7 • Grades PreK-2
32 pages • 105⁄8 x 87⁄8

All About  
Yom Kippur
Judyth Groner  
and Madeline Wikler
illus. Bonnie Gordon Lucas
PB: 978-1-58013-005-9 • $5.95
Ages 5-10 • Grades K-5 
32 Pages • 81⁄2 x 101⁄2

All About  
Rosh Hashanah
Judyth Groner  
and Madeline Wikler
illus. Bonnie Gordon Lucas
PB: 978-1-58013-004-2 • $10.95
Ages 5-10 • Grades K-5 
32 Pages • 81⁄2 x 101⁄2

Apples and 
Pomegranates
A Rosh Hashanah Seder
Rahel Musleah
illus. Judy Jarrett
A Sydney Taylor Notable Book
Stay-flat PB: 978-1-58013-123-0 • $7.95
 All Ages • 64 Pages • 61⁄2 x 91⁄4

Happy Birthday, World
A Rosh Hashanah Celebration
Latifa Berry Kropf
illus. Lisa Carlson
BB: 978-0-929371-32-0 • $5.95
Ages 1-4 • Grades PreK 
12 Pages • 61⁄2 x 61⁄2 

It’s Shofar Time!
Latifa Berry Kropf
photo. Tod Cohen
A Sydney Taylor Notable Book
PB: 978-0-7613-8307-9 • $8.95
Ages 2-6 • Grades PreK-1 
24 Pages • 81⁄2 x 81⁄2 

MORE HIGH HOLIDAYS

Rosh Hashanah Is Coming!
Tracy Newman 
illus. Viviana Garofoli 
BB: 978-1-4677-7988-3 • $5.99
Ages 1-4 • Grades PreK 
12 Pages • 61⁄2 x 61⁄2

The Secret Shofar  
of Barcelona 
Jacqueline Dembar Greene
illus. Doug Chayka
A Sydney Taylor Notable Book
PB: 978-0-8225-9944-9 • $7.95
Ages 5-9 • Grades K-3
32 pages • 83⁄8 x 101⁄2

Sammy Spider’s  
First Yom Kippur
Sylvia A. Rouss
illus. Katherine Janus
HC: 978-0-7613-9195-1 • $16.95
PB: 978-0-7613-9196-8 • $7.95
Ages 3-8 • Grades PreK-2
32 pages • 85⁄8 x 11

Sammy Spider’s  
First Rosh Hashanah
Sylvia A. Rouss 
illus. Katherine Janus Kahn
PB: 978-0-929371-99-3 • $7.99 
Ages 3-8 • Grades PreK-2 
32 Pages • 81⁄2 x 11

Mitzi’s Mitzvah
Gloria Koster
illus. Holli Conger
BB: 978-1-4677-0695-7 • $5.95
Ages 1-4 • Grades PreK
12 pages • 6½ x 6½ 



12  |  www.karben.com  1-800-4KARBEN  

Yom Kippur
A Family Service
Judith Z. Abrams 
illus. Katherine Janus Kahn
PB: 978-0-929371-17-7 • $4.95
Ages 4-10 • Grades PreK-5 
32 Pages • 7 x 10 

Rosh Hashanah
A Family Service
Judith Z. Abrams 
illus. Katherine Janus Kahn
PB: 978-0-929371-16-0 • $4.95
Ages 4-10 • Grades PreK-5 
32 Pages • 7 x 10

What’s the Buzz?
Honey for a Sweet New Year
Allison Ofanansky
photo. Eliyahu Alpern
PB: 978-1-4677-5706-5 • $8.95 
Ages 3-8 • Grades PreK-2
32 pages • 9 x 9  

Tashlich at Turtle Rock
Susan Schnur and Anna Schnur-Fishman
illus. Alex Steele-Morgan
Named one of Bank Street College’s Best 
Children’s Books of the Year
PB: 978-0-7613-4510-7 • $7.95
Ages 5-9 • Grades K-3 
32 Pages • 105⁄8 x 87⁄8

Talia and the  
Rude Vegetables 
Linda Elovitz Marshall,  
illus. Francesca Assirelli
PB: 978-0-7613-5218-1 • $6.95
Ages 3-8 • Grades PreK-2
24 pages • 101⁄2 x 81⁄2

What a Way to  
Start a New Year!
Jacqueline Jules
illus. Judy Stead
HC: 978-0-7613-8116-7 • $16.95
PB: 978-0-7613-8117-4 • $7.95
Ages 3-8 • Grades PreK-2
24 pages • 9¾ x 9¾

Mini Jewish Calendar
Checkbook-sized 13-month Jewish calendar for 
pocket or purse. 
(September 2018-September 2019)  
978-1-5415-2723-2 • $1.99 
32 pages • 6 x 3 (opens to 6 x 6)

Jumbo Jewish Calendar 
This Jumbo 13-month calendar can serve as a 
desk pad or wall calendar in home, office, or 
classroom. Each Jewish holiday is highlighted 
throughout the calendar and Shabbat 
Candlelight times are shown in the back. 
September 2018-September 2019. 
978-1-5415-2724-9 • $14.99 
14 pages (22 x 17)Executive Jewish Calendar

The Executive Jewish Calendar is a 17-month 
single color notebook-style calendar perfect 
for a desk or briefcase. The month-at-glance 
view is ideal for planning and includes all 
Jewish holidays and Shabbat times.
August 2018-December 2019. 
978-1-5415-2725-6 • $9.99 
32 pages • 81⁄2 x 11 (opens to 17 x 11)

My Very Own  
Jewish Calendar 
16-month wall calendar featuring all new 
facts, photographs, recipes and trivia. Julian 
and Hebrew calendars, from September 
2018-December 2019. With Torah portions 
and Shabbat times.
978-1-5124-9789-2 • $9.99 
32 pages • 12 x 9

JEWISH CALENDARS

CUSTOMIZE OUR CALENDARS  
WITH YOUR LOGO!
We will be happy to imprint your logo, advertising, or organizational information on 
any of our calendar formats. Call 1-800-4KARBEN before January 1 for details and 
prices for the coming year. Minimum imprint order is 250 copies for most versions.

Rosh Hashanah Sept. 10-11   Yom Kippur Sept. 19, 2018HIGH HOLIDAYS

Talia and the  
Very YUM Kippur
Linda Elovitz Marshall 
illus. Francesca Assirelli
PB: 978-1-4677-5240-4 • $7.99
Ages 3-8 • Grades PreK-2 
24 pages • 105⁄8 x 87⁄8 

Our Jewish Year Poster
This New Year's colorful wall poster featuring the 
5779 calendar is perfect for the classroom or families 
on the go. Featuring Hebrew months, Torah portions, 
and Jewish Holidays. This calendar will cover all of 
your classroom needs.
(September 2018-August 2019)  
978-1-5415-4044-6 • $5.99 
34 x 24 inches



   1-800-4KARBEN  www.karben.com  | 13

It’s Sukkah Time!
Latifa Berry Kropf
photo. Tod Cohen
A Sydney Taylor Notable Book
PB: 978-1-4677-0741-1 • $9.95 
Ages 2-6 • Grades PreK-1 
24 Pages • 81⁄2 x 81⁄2

Engineer Ari and the  
Sukkah Express
Deborah Bodin Cohen
illus. Shahar Kober
A Sydney Taylor Notable Book
Named one of Bank Street College’s  
Best Children’s Books of the Year 
PB: 978-0-7613-5128-3 • $7.95 
Ages 5-9 • Grades K-3
32 Pages • 103⁄8 x 87⁄8

The Best Sukkot 
Pumpkin Ever
Laya Steinberg 
illustrated by Colleen Madden
HC: 978-1-5124-0863-8 • $17.99
PB: 978-1-5124-0865-2 • $7.99
Ages 4-9 • Grades PreK-3
32 pages • 105⁄8 x 87⁄8

Who’s Got the Etrog?
Jane Kohuth 
illus. Elissambura
HC: 978-1-5415-0966-5 • $17.99
PB: 978-1-5415-0967-2 • $7.99
Ages 4–8 • Grades PreK–2
32 pages • 105⁄8 x 87⁄8

Simchat Torah Is 
Coming!
Tracy Newman 
Illustrated by Viviana Garofoli
BB: 978-1-5124-2100-2 • $5.99 
Ages 1-4 • Grade PreK 
12 pages • 61⁄2 x 61⁄2

Sukkot Is Coming!
Tracy Newman 
illus. Viviana Garofoli
BB: 978-1-5124-0828-7 • $5.99
Ages 1-4 • Grade PreK
12 pages • 61⁄2 x 61⁄2

Sammy Spider’s  
First Simchat Torah
Sylvia A. Rouss
illus. Katherine Janus Kahn
HC: 978-0-7613-3965-6 • $15.95
PB: 978-0-7613-3966-3 • $7.99
Ages 3-8 • Grades PreK-2 
32 Pages • 81⁄2 x 11 

Sadie’s Sukkah 
Breakfast  
Jamie Korngold
illus. Julie Fortenberry
PB: 978-0-7613-5648-6 • $7.95
Ages 2-6 • grades PreK-1
24 pages • 105⁄8 x 87⁄8

The Patchwork Torah
Allison Ofanansky
illus. Elsa Oriol
Winner of the 2014 National Jewish 
Book Award
HC: 978-1-4677-0426-7 • $17.95
PB: 978-1-4677-0427-4 • $7.95
Ages 4-8 • Grades PreK-5
32 pages • 105⁄8 x 87⁄8 

Tamar’s Sukkah 
Revised Edition
Ellie B. Gellman 
illus. Katherine Janus Kahn 
HC: 978-1-4677-5636-5 • $17.99 
PB: 978-1-4677-5637-2 • $7.99 
Ages 3-8 • Grades PreK-2 
32 pages • 105⁄8 x 87⁄8 

Shanghai Sukkah
Heidi Smith Hyde
illus. Jing Jing Tsong
A Sydney Taylor Honor Award Winner
HC: 978-1-4677-3474-5 • $17.99
PB: 978-1-4677-3475-2 • $7.99
Ages 5-9 • Grades K-4
32 pages • 91⁄4 x 11

NEW! NEW!

Maya Prays for Rain
Susan Tarcov 
illus. Ana Ochoa
HC: 978-1-4677-8929-5 • $17.99
PB: 978-1-4677-9411-4 • $7.99
Ages 4-9 • Grades PreK-3
32 pages • 105⁄8 x 87⁄8

Sammy Spider’s  
First Sukkot
Sylvia A. Rouss
illus. Katherine Janus Kahn
PB: 978-1-58013-083-7 • $7.95
Ages 3-8 • Grades PreK-3 
32 Pages • 81⁄2 x 11

The Vanishing Gourds
A Sukkot Mystery
Susan Axe-Bronk 
illus. Marta Monelli
PB: 978-0-7613-7504-3 • $7.95
Ages 3-8 • PreK-2
32 pages • 107⁄8 x 87⁄8

A Watermelon In the 
Sukkah
Sylvia A. Rouss and Shannan Rouss
illus. Ann Iosa
PB: 978-0-7613-8119-8 • $7.95
Ages 3-8 • Grades PreK-2
24 pages • 105⁄8 x 87⁄8

Sukkot First Days Sept. 24-25   Simchat Torah Oct. 2, 2018 SUKKOT & SIMCHAT TORAH 



14  |  www.karben.com  1-800-4KARBEN  

Engineer Ari and the 
Hanukkah Mishap 
Deborah Bodin Cohen
illus. Shahar Kober
HC: 978-0-7613-5145-0 • $17.95  
PB: 978-0-7613-5146-7 • $7.95
Ages 5-9 • Grades K-3
32 pages • 101⁄2 x 81⁄2

Emanuel and the  
Hanukkah Rescue
Heidi Smith Hyde 
illus. Jamel Akib
PB: 978-0-7613-6627-0 • $7.95
Ages 5-9 • Grades K-3
32 pages • 105⁄8 x 87⁄8

Hanukkah Is Coming!
Tracy Newman
illus. Viviana Garofoli
BB: 978-1-4677-5241-1 • $5.99
Ages 1-4 • Grades PreK
12 pages • 61⁄2 x 61⁄2 

Esther’s Hanukkah 
Disaster
Jane Sutton
illus. Andy Rowland
PB: 978-0-7613-9044-2 • $7.95
Ages 4-9 • Grades PreK-3
32 pages • 105⁄8 x 87⁄8

ABC Hanukkah Hunt
Tilda Balsley
illus. Helen Poole
HC: 978-1-4677-0420-5 • $17.95
PB: 978-0-4677-0421-2 • $7.95
Ages 4-9 • Grades PreK-3
32 pages • 91⁄4 x 11

Light the Menorah!
A Hanukkah Handbook
Jacqueline Jules 
illus.  by Kristina Swarner
HC: 978-1-5124-8368-0 • $18.99
PB: 978-1-5124-8369-7 • $8.99
Ages 4–10 • Grades PreK–5
40 pages • 91⁄4 x 11

Dinosaur on Hanukkah
Diane Levin Rauchwerger
illus. Jason Wolff
PB: 978-1-58013-143-8 • $7.95
Ages 2-6 • Grades PreK-1 
24 Pages • 8 x 10 

All About Hanukkah
Judyth Groner and Madeline Wikler
illus. Kinny Kreiswirth 
PB: 978-1-58013-051-6 • $7.99
Ages 5-10 • Grades K-5 
32 Pages • 81⁄2 x 101⁄2

Hanukkah Around  
the World 
Tami Lehman-Wilzig
illus. Vicki Wehrman
PB: 978-0-8225-8762-0 • $7.95
Ages 8-11 • Grades 3-5 
48 Pages • 83⁄8 x 101⁄2

MORE THAN 
120,000 

in PRINT

MORE HANUKKAH

Eight Is Great 
Tilda Balsley
illus. Hideko Takahashi
BB: 978-0-7613-6623-2 • $5.95
Ages 1-4 • PreK
12 pages • 6½ x 6½

Dreidel Day
Amalia Hoffman
BB: 978-1-5415-2405-7 • $5.99
Ages 1-4 • Grade PreK
12 pages • 61⁄2 x 61⁄2

Hanukkah 
Cathy Goldberg Fishman
illus. Mary O’Keefe Young
PB: 978-1-57505-583-1 • $7.99
Ages 7-10 • Grades 2-4 
48 Pages • 57⁄8 x 81⁄2

Hanukkah Delight!
Lesléa Newman 
illus. Amy Husband 
BB: 978-1-4677-9353-7 • $5.99
Ages 1-4 • Grade PreK
12 pages • 61⁄2 x 61⁄2

First Hanukkah Candle Dec. 2   Hanukkah Dec. 3-10, 2018HANUKKAH
NEW!

NEW!

My Family Celebrates 
Hanukkah
Lisa Bullard 
illus. by Constanza Basaluzzo
HC: 978-1-5415-2006-6 • $26.65
PB: 978-1-5415-2741-6 • $7.99
Ages 5–8 • Grades K–2
24 pages • 9 x 9

Crayola®  
Hanukkah Colors
Robin Nelson
HC: 978-1-5415-1096-8 • $27.99
PB: 978-1-5415-2749-2 • $6.99
Ages 4–9 • Grades PreK–3
32 pages • 10 x 8

NEW!

NEW!



   1-800-4KARBEN  www.karben.com  | 15

Latke, the Lucky Dog
Ellen Fischer
illus. Tiphanie Beeke
HC: 970-0-7613-9038-1  • $17.95
PB: 978-0-7613-9039-8  • $7.95
Ages 2-7 • Grades PreK-2
24 pages • 93⁄4 x 93⁄4

Jeremy's Dreidel
Ellie Gellman 
illus. Maria Mola
Named one of Bank Street College’s  
Best Children’s Books of the Year 
HC: 978-0-7613-7507-4 • $17.95
PB: 978-0-7613-7508-1 • $7.95
Ages 5-9 • Grades K-3
32 pages • 9¾ x 9¾

Harvest of Light
Allison Ofanansky
photo. Eliyahu Alpern
A Sydney Taylor Notable Book
HC: 978-0-8225-7389-0 • $15.95
PB: 978-0-7613-8305-5 • $8.95
Ages 3-8 • Grades PreK-2 
32 Pages • 9 x 9 

Lots of Latkes
A Hanukkah Story
Sandy Lanton
illus. Vicki Jo Redenbaugh
PB: 978-1-58013-061-5 • $6.95
Ages 3-8 • Grades PreK-3 
32 Pages • 83⁄8 x 101⁄2

Jodie’s Hanukkah Dig
Anna Levine
illus. Ksenia Topaz
A Sydney Taylor Notable Book
PB: 978-0-8225-7402-6 • $7.95
Ages 5-9 • Grades K-3 
32 Pages • 101⁄4 x 81⁄4

MORE HANUKKAH

Happy Hanukkah 
Lights
Jacqueline Jules
illus. Michelle Shapiro
BB: 978-0-7613-5120-7 • $5.95
Ages 1-4 • Grades PreK
12 Pages • 61⁄2 x 61⁄2

It’s Hanukkah Time!
Latifa Berry Kropf
photo. Tod Cohen
HC: 978-1-58013-120-9 • $12.95
PB: 978-0-7613-8306-2 • $8.95 
Ages 2-6 • Grades PreK-1 
24 Pages • 81⁄2 x 81⁄2 

A Hanukkah with 
Mazel
Joel Edward Stein 
illus. Elisa Vavouri 
PB: 978-1-4677-8176-3 • $7.99
Ages 3-8 • Grades PreK-2
32 pages • 91⁄4 x 11

Maccabee!
The Story of Hanukkah
Tilda Balsley
illus. David Harrington
PB: 978-0-7613-4508-4 • $7.95
Ages 3-8 • Grades PreK-2  
32 Pages • 105⁄8 x 87⁄8

First Hanukkah Candle Dec. 2   Hanukkah Dec. 3-10, 2018 HANUKKAH

Maccabee Jamboree
A Hanukkah Countdown
Cheri Holland
illus. Roz Schanzer 
PB: 978-1-58013-019-6 • $4.95 
Ages 2-6 • Grades PreK-1 
24 Pages • 11 x 81⁄2

Menorah Under the Sea 
Esther Susan Heller
A Sydney Taylor Notable Book
PB: 978-0-8225-7390-6 • $7.95 
Ages 5-9 • Grades K-3 
32 Pages • 93⁄8 x 81⁄8

The Missing Letters
A Dreidel Story
Renee Londner 
Illus. Iryna Bodnaruk
HC: 978-1-4677-8933-2 • $17.99
PB: 978-1-4677-9413-8 • $7.99
Ages 4–9 • Grades PreK–3
32 pages • 91⁄4 x 11

Maccabee Meals
Food and Fun for Hanukkah
Judye Groner and Madeline Wikler 
illus. Ursula Roma
PB: 978-0-7613-5144-3 • $8.95
Ages 7-12 • Grades 2-5
64 pages • 6½ x 9¼

Nathan Blows Out the 
Hanukkah Candles 
Tami Lehman-Wilzig  
with Nicole Katzman
illus. Jeremy Tugeau
HC: 978-0-7613-6657-7 • $17.95 
PB: 978-0-7613-6658-4 • $7.95
Ages 5-9 • Grades K-3
32 pages • 93⁄4 x 93⁄4 

Nonna’s Hanukkah 
Surprise
Karen Fisman
illus. Martha Aviles
PB: 978-1-4677-3477-6 • $7.99
Ages 3-8 • Grades PreK-3
32 pages • 91⁄4 x 11



16  |  www.karben.com  1-800-4KARBEN  

Sammy Spider’s 
Hanukkah Fun Book
Sylvia A. Rouss
illus. Katherine Janus Kahn
PB: 978-1-58013-032-5 • $4.95 
Ages 3-8 • Grades PreK-3 
24 Pages • 81⁄2 x 11

Way Too Many Latkes
A Hanukkah in Chelm
Linda Glaser 
Illus. Aleksandar Zolotic
HC: 978-1-5124-2092-0 • $17.99
PB: 978-1-5124-2093-7 • $7.99
Ages 3–8  Grades PreK–2
32 pages • 91⁄4 x 11

Grandpa and Me  
on Tu B’Shevat
Marji E. Gold-Vukson
illus. Leslie Evans
PB: 978-1-58013-122-3 • $6.95
Ages 3-8 • Grades PreK-3 
32 Pages • 85⁄8 x 8

The Apple Tree's Discovery
Peninnah Schram and  
Rachayl Eckstein Davis 
illus. Wendy W. Lee
PB: 978-0-7613-5132-0 • $10.99
Ages 5-9 • Grades K-3  
24 Pages • 8½ x 11

Sadie's Almost  
Marvelous Menorah
Jamie Korngold
illus. Julie Fortenberry
PB: 978-0-7613-6495-5 • $7.95
Ages 2-6 • Grades PreK-1
32 pages • 105⁄8 x 87⁄8

Sadie’s Snowy Tu B’Shevat
Jamie Korngold 
illus. Julie Fortenberry 
HC: 978-1-5124-2677-9 • $17.99 
PB: 978-1-5124-2679-3 • $7.99
Ages 2–6 • Grades PreK–1
32 pages • 105⁄8 x 87⁄8

Sammy Spider’s 
First Hanukkah
Sylvia A. Rouss
illus. Katherine Janus Kahn
PB: 978-0-929371-46-7 • $7.99
Ages 3-8 • Grades PreK-3 
32 Pages • 81⁄2 x 11

Sammy Spider’s  
First Book of  
Jewish Holidays
Sylvia A. Rouss
illus. Katherine Janus Kahn
BB: 978-1-4677-1916-2 • $5.95
Ages 1-4 • Grades PreK
12 Pages • 61⁄2 x 61⁄2

Sammy Spider’s First Taste  
of Hanukkah
A Cookbook
Sylvia A. Rouss and  
Genene Levy Turndorf
illus. Katherine Janus Kahn
HC: 978-1-4677-5237-4 • $16.99
PB: 978-1-4677-5243-5 • $7.99
Ages 2-8 • Grades PreK-3
32 pages • 85⁄8 x 11

Sammy Spider’s  
Hanukkah Colors 
Sylvia A. Rouss 
Illus. Katherine Janus Kahn 
BB: 978-1-4677-5238-1 • $5.99
Ages 1-4 • Grade PreK 
12 pages • 61⁄2 x 61⁄2

Tu B’Shevat Is Coming!
Tracy Newman 
illus. Viviana Garofoli
BB: 978-1-5124-2676-2 • $5.99
Ages 1-4 • Grade PreK
12 Pages • 61⁄2 x 61⁄2

First Hanukkah Candle Dec. 2   Hanukkah Dec. 3-10, 2018

Tu B’Shevat Jan. 21, 2019

HANUKKAH

TU B’SHEVAT
NEW! NEW!

Potatoes at Turtle Rock
Susan Schnur and Anna Schnur-Fishman
illus. Alex Steele-Morgan
HC: 978-1-4677-9321-6 • $17.99
PB: 978-1-4677-9323-0 • $7.99
Ages 5-9 • Grades K-3
32 pages • 105⁄8 x 87⁄8

MORE TU B'SHEVAT



   1-800-4KARBEN  www.karben.com  | 17

Sammy Spider’s  
First Purim
Sylvia A. Rouss 
illus. Katherine Janus Kahn
PB: 978-1-58013-062-2 • $7.95
Ages 3-8 • Grades PreK-3 
32 Pages • 81⁄2 x 11

The Whole Megillah
(Almost)
Shoshana Silberman
illus. Katherine Janus Kahn
PB: 978-0-929371-23-8 • $5.95 
Ages 4-9 • Grades PreK-4 
40 Pages • 6 x 9

When It’s Purim 
Edie Stoltz Zolkower
illus. Barb Bjornson
BB: 978-0-8225-8947-1 • $5.95 
Ages 1-4 • Grades PreK 
12 Pages • 61⁄2 x 61⁄2 

It’s Purim Time!
Latifa Berry Kropf
photo. Tod Cohen
A Sydney Taylor Notable Book
PB: 978-0-7613-8493-9 • $8.95 
 Ages 2-6 • Grades PreK-1 
24 Pages • 81⁄2 x 81⁄2 

The Queen Who Saved  
Her People
Tilda Balsley
illus. Ilene Richard
PB: 978-0-7613-5093-4 • $7.95
Ages 4-10 • PreK-4
32 pages • 93⁄4 x 93⁄4 

Barnyard Purim
Kelly Terwilliger 
illus. Barbara Johansen Newman
HC: 978-0-7613-4513-8 • $7.99
Ages 5-9 Grades K-3  
32 pages 9¼ x 11

A Queen in Jerusalem
Tami Shem-Tov; Rachella Sandbank 
illus. Avi Ofer
HC: 978-1-5124-4441-4 • $17.99
PB: 978-1-5124-4442-1 • $7.99
Ages 3–8 • Grades PreK–2   
32 pages • 91⁄4 x 11

Thank You, Trees!
Gail Langer Karwoski and  
Marilyn E. Gootman
BB: 978-1-58013-973-1 • $5.95
Ages 1-4 • Grades PreK   
12 pages • 61⁄2 x 61⁄2

Sammy Spider’s 
First Tu B’Shevat
Sylvia A. Rouss
illus. Katherine Janus Kahn
PB: 978-1-58013-065-3 • $7.95
Ages 3-8 • Grades PreK-3 
32 Pages • 81⁄2 x 11

Netta and Her Plant
Ellie B. Gellman
Natascia Ugliano
HC: 978-1-4677-0422-9 • $17.95
PB: 978-1-4677-0423-6 • $7.95
Ages 3-8 • Grades PreK-2
32 pages • 83⁄16 x 9

The Purim Superhero
Elisabeth Kushner
illus. Mike Byrne
HC: 978-0-7613-9061-9 • $17.95
PB: 978-0-7613-9062-6 • $8.99
Ages 4-9 • Grades PreK-3  
32 pages • 105⁄8 x 87⁄8

Megillah Reading March 20     Purim March 21, 2019

PURIM
NEW!

Not for All the 
Hamantaschen in Town
Laura Aron Milhander 
illus. Inna Chernyak 
HC: 978-1-4677-5928-1 • $17.99
PB: 978-1-4677-5930-4 • $7.99
Ages 3-8 • Grades PreK-3
32 pages • 91⁄4 x 11

Tu B’Shevat Jan. 21, 2019 TU B’SHEVAT

It’s Tu B’Shevat
Edie Stoltz Zolkower
illus. Richard Johnson
A Sydney Taylor Notable Book
BB: 978-1-58013-127-8 • $5.95
Ages 1-4 • Grades PreK 
12 Pages • 61⁄2 x 61⁄2

Talia and the  
Haman-tushies 
Linda Elovitz Marshall 
illus. Francesca Assirelli
HC: 978-1-5124-0825-6 • $17.99
PB: 978-1-5124-0826-3 • $7.99
Ages 3–8 • Grades PreK–2
24 pages • 105⁄8 x 87⁄8



18  |  www.karben.com  1-800-4KARBEN  

The Carp in  
the Bathtub 
Barb Cohen, illus. Joan Halpern 
PB: 978-1-5124-0753-2 • $7.99
Ages 5-11 • Grades K-5
48 pages • 61⁄2 x 93⁄4 

BACK BY 
POPULAR 

DEMAND!

HAGGADAHS

My Very Own Haggadah
A Seder Service for Young 
Children
Judyth Groner and Madeline Wikler
illus. Sally Springer
PB: 978-1-58013-023-3 • $4.99 
Ages 3-8 • Grades PreK-3 
32 Pages • 8 x 101⁄2

Sammy Spider’s  
First Haggadah
Sylvia A. Rouss
illus. Katherine Janus Kahn
PB: 978-1-58013-230-5 • $6.99
Ages 3-8 • Grades PreK-3 
32 Pages • 81⁄2 x 11

A Family Haggadah II 
For All Ages 
Shoshana Silberman
illus. Katherine Janus Kahn
Stay-flat PB: 978-0-7613-5211-2 • $5.99
All Ages • 64 Pages • 6 x 9
Large-Print Stay-flat 
PB: 978-0-7613-6028-5 • $7.99 
All Ages • 64 Pages • 73⁄4 x 11

A Family Haggadah I
For Families with Young 
Children
Shoshana Silberman
illus. Katherine Janus Kahn
Stay-flat PB: 978-0-7613-5210-5 • $5.99
All Ages • 64 Pages • 6 x 9

HAGGADAHS 
ARE AVAILABLE IN 
CASE LOTS, TOO!

Call for pricing 
1-800-4KARBEN  

MORE THAN 
500,000 

SOLD

MORE THAN 
450,000 

SOLD

MORE THAN 
2 MILLION 

SOLD

MORE THAN 
50,000 
SOLD

And Then Another 
Sheep Turned Up
Laura Gehl
illus. Amy Adele
HC: 978-1-4677-1188-3 • $17.95
PB: 978-1-4677-1189-0 • $7.95
Ages 3-8 • Grades PreK-3
32 pages • 91⁄4 x 11

Paulie's Passover 
Predicament
Jane Sutton 
Illus. Barbara Vagnozzi
HC: 978-1-5124-2096-8 • $17.99
PB: 978-1-5124-2097-5 • $7.99
Ages 3–8 • Grades PreK–2    
32 pages • 105⁄8 x 87⁄8 

A Different Kind  
of Passover
Diane Levin Rauchwerger
illus. Jason Wolff
HC: 978-1-5124-0097-7 • $17.99
PB: 978-1-5124-0102-8 • $7.99
Ages 4-9 • Grades PreK-3
32 pages • 105⁄8 x 87⁄8 

Afikomen Mambo
Rabbi Joe Black
illus. Linda Prater
HC: 978-0-7613-5638-7 • $17.95
PB: 978-0-7613-5639-4 • $8.95
Ages 4-8 • PreK-2
24 Pages • 81⁄2 x 11

INCLUDES 
CD 

All About Passover
Judyth Groner and Madeline Wikler
illus. Kinny Kreiswirth
PB: 978-1-58013-060-8 • $9.95
Ages 5-10 • Grades K-4 
12 Pages • 81⁄2 x 101⁄2

The Passover Parrot 
Evelyn  Zusman 
illus. by Kyrsten Brooker
HC: 978-1-5124-2882-7 • $17.99
PB: 978-1-5124-2883-4 • $7.99
Ages 3–8 • Grades PreK–3    
32 pages • 93⁄4 x 93⁄4

ABC Passover Hunt
Tilda Balsley
illus. Helen Poole 
HC: 978-1-4677-7843-5 • $17.99
PB: 978-1-4677-7848-0 • $7.99
Ages 3-8 • Grades PreK-3
32 pages • 91⁄4 x 11

First Seder Apr. 19   Passover Apr. 20-27, 2019PASSOVER

NEW!

NEW!



   1-800-4KARBEN  www.karben.com  | 19

Izzy the Whiz  
and Passover McClean
Yael Mermelstein 
illus. Carrie Hartman 
HC: 978-0-7613-5653-0 • $17.95
PB: 978-0-7613-5654-7 • $7.95
Ages 3-8 • Grades PreK-2
32 Pages • 93⁄4 x 93⁄4

Jodie's Passover Adventure
Anna Levine 
illus. Ksenia Topaz 
HC: 978-0-7613-5641-7 • $17.95
PB: 978-0-7613-5642-4 • $7.95
Ages 5-9 • Grades K-3
32 Pages • 10¼ x 8¼

The Littlest Levine
Sandy Lanton
illus. Claire Keay
HC: 978-0-7613-9045-9 • $17.95
PB: 978-0-7613-9046-6 • $7.95
Ages 3-8 • Grades PreK-2
24 pages • 9 ¾ x 9 ¾ 

Grover and Big Bird’s 
Passover Celebration
Tilda Balsley and Ellen Fischer 
illus. Tom Leigh 
HC: 978-0-7613-8491-5 • $16.99
PB: 978-0-7613-8492-2 • $7.99
Ages 2-6 • Grades PreK-1   
24 pages • 93⁄4 x 93⁄4

Lotsa Matzah
Tilda Balsley
illus. Akemi Gutierrez
BB: 978-0-7613-6629-4 • $5.95
Ages 1-4 • Grades PreK 
12 pages • 61⁄2 x 61⁄2   

Let My People Go!
Tilda Balsley
illus. Ilene Richard
PB: 978-0-8225-7241-1 • $7.95
All Ages  
32 Pages • 93⁄4 x 93⁄4

It’s Seder Time!
Latifa Berry Kropf
photo. Tod Cohen
PB: 978-0-7613-8308-6 • $8.95
Ages 2-6 • Grades PreK-1 
24 Pages • 81⁄2 x 81⁄2 

Matzah Ball
A Passover Story
Mindy Avra Portnoy 
Illus. Katherine Janus Kahn
PB: 978-0-929371-69-6 • $7.95
Ages 5-9 • Grades K-4
32 pages • 8½ x 11

Matzah Meals
A Passover Cookbook for Kids
Judy Tabs and Barbara Steinberg
illus. Bill Hauser
A Sydney Taylor Notable Book
Stay-flat PB: 978-1-58013-086-8 • $7.95
Ages 5 & Up • Grades K & Up 
64 Pages • 61⁄2 x 91⁄4

MORE PASSOVER

Engineer Ari and the 
Passover Rush
Deborah Bodin Cohen
illus. Shahar Kober
PB: 978-1-4677-3471-4 • $7.95
Ages 5-9 • Grades K-3
32 pages • 105⁄8 x 87⁄8

Dinosaur on Passover
Diane Levin Rauchwerger
illus. Jason Wolff
PB: 978-1-58013-161-2 • $7.95
Ages 2-6 • Grades PreK-1 
24 Pages • 8 x 10

Going on a Hametz Hunt
Jacqueline Jules 
illus. Rick Brown
BB: 978-0-7613-5124-5 • $5.95 
Ages 1-4 • Grades PreK 
12 Pages • 61⁄2 x 61⁄2 

First Seder Apr. 19   Passover Apr. 20-27, 2019 PASSOVER



20  |  www.karben.com  1-800-4KARBEN  

Sarah's Passover
Lisa Bullard 
illus. Constanza Basaluzzo 
HC: 978-0-7613-5081-1 • $25.32
Ages 5-9 • Grades K-3
32 Pages • 93⁄4 x 93⁄4

Sammy Spider’s 
Passover Shapes 
Sylvia A. Rouss 
illus. Katherine Janus Kahn
BB: 978-1-4677-7970-8 • $5.99
Ages 1–4 • Grade PreK 
12 Pages • 61⁄2 x 61⁄2

Too Many Cooks
A Passover Parable
Edie Stoltz Zolkower
illus. Shauna Mooney Kawasaki
PB: 978-1-58013-063-9 • $10.99
Ages 3-8 Grades PreK-3 
24 Pages • 81⁄2 x 11

Passover Around  
the World
Tami Lehman-Wilzig
illus. Elizabeth Wolf
A Sydney Taylor Notable Book
HC: 978-1-58013-213-8 • $15.95
PB: 978-1-58013-215-2 • $8.99
Ages 8-11 • Grades 3-5 
48 Pages • 83⁄8 x 101⁄2

Sammy Spider’s  
Passover Fun Book
Sylvia A. Rouss
illus. Katherine Janus Kahn
PB: 978-1-58013-033-2 • $4.95 
Ages 3-8 • Grades PreK-3 
24 Pages • 81⁄2 x 11

Seder in the Desert
Jamie Korngold
photo. Jeff Finkelstein
HC: 978-0-7613-7501-2 • $17.95
PB: 978-0-7613-7502-9 • $7.95
Ages 3-8 • Grades PreK-2
32 pages • 9 ¾ x 9 ¾

Sammy Spider’s  
First Passover
Sylvia A. Rouss
illus. Katherine Janus Kahn
PB: 978-0-929371-82-5 • $7.95
Ages 3-8 • Grades PreK-3 
32 Pages • 81⁄2 x 11

MORE THAN 
80,000 

SOLD

Scarlett & Sam:  
Escape from Egypt
Eric A. Kimmel
illus. Ivica Stevanovic
HC: 978-1-4677-3850-7 • $15.95
PB: 978-1-4677-3851-4 • $5.95
Ages 6-9 • Grades 1-3
168 pages • 51⁄4 x 71⁄2 

A Place for Elijah
Kelly Easton Ruben
illus. Joanne Friar 
HC: 978-1-4677-7841-1 • $17.99
PB: 978-1-4677-7846-6 • $7.99
Ages 5-9 • Grades K-4
32 pages • 91⁄4 x 11

Passover Is Coming!
Tracy Newman 
illus. Viviana Garofoli 
BB: 978-1-4677-5242-8 • $5.99
Ages 1-4 • Grade PreK
12 pages • 61⁄2 x 61⁄2   

A Tale of Two Seders
Mindy Avra Portnoy
illus. Valeria Cis
PB: 978-0-8225-9931-9 • $8.95
Ages 5-9 • Grades K-3 
32 Pages • 73⁄4 x 101⁄4

Passover Scavenger 
Hunt
Shanna Silva 
illus. Miki Sakamoto
HC: 978-1-4677-8937-0 • $17.99
PB:  978-1-4677-9422-0 • $7.99
Ages 4–9 • Grades PreK–3
24 pages • 93⁄4 x 93⁄4

The Mouse in the  
Matzah Factory
Francine Medoff
illus. Nicole in den Bosch
PB: 978-1-58013-048-6 • $6.95
Ages 3-8 • Grades PreK-3 
32 Pages • 81⁄2 x 11 

Nachshon, Who Was  
Afraid to Swim 
Deborah Bodin Cohen
illus. Jago
A Sydney Taylor Honor Award Winner
A National Jewish Book Award Finalist
PB: 978-0-8225-8765-1 • $8.95
Ages 3-8 • Grades PreK-2 
32 Pages • 101⁄4 x 81⁄4

PASSOVER First Seder Apr. 19   Passover Apr. 20-27, 2019

illus. by Constanza Basaluzzo from Sarah's Passover



   1-800-4KARBEN  www.karben.com  | 21

Shavuot  Jun. 9-10, 2019 SHAVUOT 

Ten Good Rules
A Counting Book
Susan Remick Topek
photo. Tod Cohen
A Sydney Taylor Notable Book
PB: 978-1-58013-209-1 • $7.95
Ages 3-7 • Grades PreK-1 
24 Pages • 9 x 9

Yossi and the Monkeys
Jennifer Tzivia MacLeod 
illus. Shirley Waisman
HC: 978-1-4677-8932-5 • $17.99
PB:  978-1-4677-9421-3 • $7.99
Ages 4–9 • Grades PreK–3
32 pages • 91⁄4 x 11

Sammy Spider’s  
First Shavuot
Sylvia A. Rouss
illus. Katherine Janus Kahn
A Sydney Taylor Notable Book
HC: 978-0-8225-7224-4 • $15.95
PB: 978-0-8225-7225-1 • $7.95
Ages 3-9 • Grades PreK-3
32 Pages • 85⁄8 x 11

Sadie and the  
Big Mountain
Jamie Korngold 
illus. Julie Fortenberry 
A Sydney Taylor Notable Book
PB: 978-0-7613-6494-8 • $7.95
Ages 3-8 • Grades PreK-2  
32 pages • 105⁄8 x 87⁄8

No Rules for Michael
Sylvia A. Rouss
illus. Susan Simon
PB: 978-1-58013-044-8 • $6.95
Ages 3-7 • Grades PreK-1 
24 Pages • 83⁄8 x 101⁄2

The Littlest Mountain  
Barb Rosenstock
illus. Melanie Hall
A Sydney Taylor Notable Book
Named one of Bank Street College’s  
Best Children’s Books of the Year 
HC: 978-0-7613-4495-7 • $17.95
PB: 978-0-7613-4497-1 • $7.95
Ages 4-8 • Grades PreK-2
24 Pages • 93⁄8 x 81⁄8

Cheesecake for Shavuot
Allison Ofanansky
photo. Eliyahu Alpern
HC: 978-0-7613-8126-6 • $15.95
PB: 978-1-4677-1411-2 • $8.95
Ages 3-8 • Grades PreK-2  
32 pages • 9 x 9 

The Art Lesson
A Shavuot Story
Allison and Wayne Marks 
illus. Annie Wilkinson
HC: 978-1-4677-8172-5 • $17.99
PB:  978-1-4677-8173-2 • $7.99
Ages 3–8 • Grades PreK–2
32 pages • 91⁄4 x 11

Kopecks for Blintzes
Judy Goldman
illus. Susan Batori 
HC: 978-1-4677-7985-2 • $17.99
PB: 978-1-4677-7987-6 • $7.99
Ages 3-8 • Grades PreK-3
32 pages • 105⁄8 x 87⁄8

Behind Kar-Ben’s books are the clever, creative, wise, witty and wonderful people who write 
them. An author visit is a fun way to show kids that books and learning about Jewish culture, 
holidays, and traditions matter. Many authors offer interactive programs with hands-on 
components to create a memorable experience. From board book authors who engage 
preschoolers and parents with rhyme and song, to picture book writers who bring silliness 
and shenanigans to those with programs for older children on Jewish history, Kar-Ben’s 
authors inspire young minds to be curious and enthusiastic about Jewish life.

To learn more, visit http://www.karben.com/inviteanauthor.

Invite a Kar-Ben Author!



22  |  www.karben.com  1-800-4KARBEN  

ISRAEL

Sammy Spider’s 
Israel Fun Book
Sylvia A. Rouss 
illus. Katherine Janus Kahn
PB: 978-1-58013-119-3 • $4.95 
Ages 3-8 • Grades PreK-3 
24 Pages • 81⁄2 x 11

Sammy Spider’s 
First Trip to Israel
Sylvia A. Rouss
illus. Katherine Janus Kahn
A Sydney Taylor Honor Award Winner
PB: 978-1-58013-035-6 • $7.99
Ages 3-8 • Grades PreK-2 
32 Pages • 81⁄2 x 11

Ella’s Trip to Israel
Vivian Newman
illus. Akemi Gutierrez
PB: 978-0-7613-6029-2 • $8.95
Ages 4-6 • Grades PreK-1
24 Pages • 93⁄8 x 81⁄8

Dinosaur Goes to Israel
Diane Levin Rauchwerger 
illus. Jason Wolff 
HC: 978-0-7613-5133-7 • $16.95
PB: 978-0-7613-5134-4 • $7.95
Ages 2-7 • Grades PreK-1  
24 Pages • 8 x 10

A Concert In the Sand
Tami Shem-Tov and  
Rachella Sandbank 
illus. Avi Ofer
HC: 978-1-5124-0099-1 • $17.99
PB:  978-1-5124-0101-1 • $7.99
Ages 4–9 • Grades PreK–3
32 pages • 91⁄4 x 11

3 Falafels in My Pita
Maya Friedman
illus. Steve Mack
BB: 978-1-4677-3472-1 • $5.95
Ages 1-4 • Grades PreK
12 pages • 61⁄2 x 61⁄2 

Stork’s Landing
Tami Lehman-Wilzig
illus. Anna Shuttlewood
HC: 978-1-4677-1395-5 • $17.95
PB: 978-1-4677-1396-2 • $7.95
Ages 3-8 • Grades PreK-2
32 pages • 105⁄8 x 87⁄8

Meg Goldberg  
on Parade
Andria Warmflash Rosenbaum
illus. Christopher Lyles
HC: 978-1-4677-3906-1 • $17.99
PB: 978-1-4677-3907-8 • $7.99
Ages 3-8 • Grades PreK-3
32 pages • 91⁄4 x 11 

Hare and Tortoise 
Race Across Israel
Laura Gehl
illus. Sarah Goodreau
PB: 978-1-4677-3819-4 • $7.95
Ages 4-7 • Grades PreK-1
32 Pages • 91⁄4 x 11

The Colors of Israel
Rachel Raz
HC: 978-1-4677-5539-9 • $17.99
PB: 978-1-4677-5540-5 • $7.99
Ages 2-8 • Grades PreK-2
24 pages • 105⁄8 x 87⁄8

Engineer Arielle 
and the Israel 
Independence Day 
Surprise
Deborah Bodin Cohen 
illus. Yael Kimhi Orrelle
HC: 978-1-5124-2094-4 • $17.99
PB: 978-1-5124-2095-1 • $7.99
Ages 5–9 • Grades K–3
32 pages • 105⁄8 x 87⁄8

ABC Israel
Rachel Raz
PB: 978-1-4677-0857-9 • $8.95 
Ages 1-4 • Grade PreK
32 Pages • 101⁄2 x 81⁄2

All Eyes on Alexandra
Anna Levine 
illus. Chiara Pasqualotto
HC: 978-1-5124-4439-1 • $17.99
PB: 978-1-5124-4440-7 • $7.99
Ages 3–8 • Grades PreK–2 
32 pages • 105⁄8 x 87⁄8

Shalom Everybodeee!  
Grover's Adventures in Israel
Tilda Balsley and Ellen Fischer
illus. Tom Leigh
HC: 978-0-7613-7558-6 • $16.99
PB: 978-0-7613-7559-3 • $7.99
Ages 2-6 • Grades PreK-2
24 pages • 93⁄4 x 93⁄4

NEW!

Shmulik Paints  
the Town
Lisa Rose
Illus. Catalina Echeverri
HC: 978-1-4677-5239-8 • $17.99
PB: 978-1-4677-5249-7 • $7.99
Ages 3-8 • Grades PreK-3
32 pages • 91⁄4 x 11

The Cats on Ben 
Yehuda Street
Ann Redisch Stampler
illus. Francesca Carabelli
A Sydney Taylor Notable Book
PB: 978-0-7613-8124-2 • $7.95
Ages 3-8 • Grades PreK-2  
32 pages • 85⁄8 x 9



   1-800-4KARBEN  www.karben.com  | 23

Joseph and the  
Sabbath Fish 
Eric A. Kimmel
illus. Martina Peluso
A Sydney Taylor Notable Book
PB: 978-0-7613-5909-8 • $7.95
Ages 5-9 • Grades K-3
32 pages • 101⁄2 x 81⁄2 

Hannah's Way
Linda Glaser 
illus. Adam Gustavson 
Winner of the Midwest Book Award
Winner of the Sydney Taylor Book 
Award
PB: 978-0-7613-5138-2 • $7.95
Ages 5-9 • Grades K-3  
32 pages • 9¾ x 9¾

Koala Challah
Laura Gehl 
illus. by Maria Mola
PB: 978-1-5124-2088-3 • $7.99
Ages 2–7 • Grades PreK–1
24 pages • 93⁄4 x 93⁄4

Grandma Rose's Magic
Linda Elovitz Marshall 
illus. Ag Jatkowska 
HC: 978-0-7613-5215-0 • $17.95
PB: 978-0-7613-5216-7 • $7.95
Ages 3-8 • Grades PreK-2  
32 Pages • 105⁄8 x 87⁄8

The Cholent Brigade
Michael Herman 
illus. Sharon Harmer
HC: 978-1-5124-0844-7 • $17.99
PB: 978-1-5124-0845-4 • $7.99
Ages 3–8 • Grades PreK–2
24 Pages • 105⁄8 x 87⁄8

Jodie’s Shabbat 
Surprise
Anna Levine 
illus. Ksenia Topaz
HC: 978-1-4677-3465-3 • $17.95
PB: 978-1-4677-3466-0 • $7.95
Ages 5-9 • Grades K-3
32 pages • 101⁄4 x 81⁄4 

MORE SHABBAT

Bim and Bom
A Shabbat Tale
Daniel Swartz
illus. Melissa Iwai
PB: 978-0-7613-6717-8 • $8.95
Ages 4-6 • Grades PreK-1
24 Pages • 91⁄4 x 11

Dinosaur on Shabbat
Diane Levin Rauchwerger
illus. Jason Wolff
PB: 978-1-58013-163-6 • $7.95
Ages 2-6 • Grades PreK-1 
24 Pages • 8 x 10

A Holiday for Noah
Susan Remick Topek
illus. Sally Springer
PB: 978-0-929371-08-5 • $5.95 
Ages 3-6 • Grades PreK-1 
24 Pages • 81⁄2 x 91⁄2

It’s Challah Time!
Latifa Berry Kropf
photo. Tod Cohen
A Sydney Taylor Notable Book
HC: 978-1-58013-036-3 • $12.95 
Ages 2-6 • Grades PreK-1 
24 Pages • 81⁄2 x 81⁄2

It’s Tot Shabbat!
Naomi Danis
photo. Tod Cohen
HC: 978-0-7613-4515-2 • $14.95
Ages 4-6 • Grades PreK-1
24 Pages • 81⁄2 x 81⁄2 

The Cricket  
and the Ant
A Shabbat Story
Naomi Ben-Gur 
illus. Shahar Kober
HC: 978-1-4677-8935-6 • $17.99
PB: 978-1-4677-9415-2 • $7.99
Ages 3-8 • Grades PreK-3
24 pages • 93⁄4 x  93⁄4

Bubbe’s Got the Beat
Judy Press 
illus. Mary Hall
BB: 978-1-5124-4763-7 • $5.99
Ages 1-4 • Grade PreK
12 pages • 61⁄2 x 61⁄2

NEW!

Lights Out Shabbat
Sarene Shulimson 
illus. Jeff Ebbeler
HC: 978-0-7613-7564-7 • $17.95
PB: 978-0-7613-7565-4 • $7.95
Ages 2-8 • Grades PreK-2  
32 Pages • 93⁄8 x 81⁄8

Once Upon A Shabbos 
Jacqueline Jules
illus. Katherine Janus Kahn
A Joan Sugarman Children’s Book  
Award Honorable Mention
A Sydney Taylor Notable Book
PB: 978-1-58013-021-9 • $10.95 
Ages 3-8 • Grades PreK-3
32 Pages • 81⁄2 x 11

SHABBAT



24  |  www.karben.com  1-800-4KARBEN  

The Seventh Day
Deborah Bodin Cohen
illus. Melanie Hall
A Sydney Taylor Notable Book
PB: 978-1-58013-125-4 • $8.95
Ages 3-8 • Grades PreK-2 
24 Pages • 93⁄4 x 93⁄4

Shabbat
A Family Service
Judith Z. Abrams
illus. Katherine Janus Kahn
PB: 978-0-929371-29-0 • $4.99
Ages 5-10 • Grades K-5 
24 Pages • 7 x 10

The Shabbat Box
Lesley Simpson
illus. Nicole in den Bosch
A Sydney Taylor Notable Book
PB: 978-1-58013-027-1 • $6.95 
Ages 3-6 • Grades PreK-1 
32 Pages • 81⁄2 x 11

Thank You, God!
A Jewish Child’s Book of 
Prayers
Judyth Groner and Madeline Wikler
illus. Shelly O. Haas
A Sydney Taylor Honor Award Winner
PB: 978-1-58013-101-8 • $7.95
Ages 3-7 • Grades PreK-2 
32 Pages • 9 x 81⁄2

A 
WONDERFUL 
GIFT for BABY 

NAMING

Sammy Spider’s  
Shabbat Fun Book
Sylvia A. Rouss
illus. Katherine Janus Kahn
PB: 978-1-58013-147-6 • $4.95 
Ages 3-8 • Grades PreK-3 
24 Pages • 81⁄2 x 11

Sammy Spider’s  
First Shabbat
Sylvia A. Rouss
illus. Katherine Janus Kahn
PB: 978-1-58013-006-6 • $7.99
Ages 3-8 • Grades PreK-3 
32 Pages • 81⁄2 x 11

Where Shabbat Lives
Jan Goldin Fabiyi 
illus. Sue Rama
BB: 978-0-8225-8946-4 • $5.95
Ages 1-4 • Grades PreK
12 pages • 61⁄2 x 61⁄2 

The Shabbat Princess 
Amy Meltzer
illus. Martha Avilés
A Sydney Taylor Notable Book
PB: 978-0-7613-5106-1 • $7.95
Ages 3-8 • Grades PreK-2
32 pages • 101⁄2 x 81⁄2

Shai’s Shabbat Walk
Ellie B. Gellman
illus. Holli Conger
BB: 978-1-4677-4949-7 • $5.95
Ages 1-4 • Grade PreK
12 pages • 6½ x 6½ 

Shabbat Is Coming!
Tracy Newman
illus. Viviana Garofoli
BB: 978-1-4677-1367-2 • $5.95
Ages 1-4 • Grade PreK
12 pages • 6½ x 6½ 

Shabbat Shalom, Hey!
Ann Koffsky
HC: 978-1-4677-4917-6 • $16.95
PB: 978-1-4677-5052-3 • $6.95
Ages 4-6 • Grades PreK-K
24 pages • 81⁄2 x 81⁄2  

One Fine Shabbat
Chris Barash 
illus. Tatjana Mai-Wyss
BB: 978-1-4677-5871-0 • $5.99
Ages 1-4 • Grade PreK
12 pages • 61⁄2 x 61⁄2

Shh...Shh...Shabbat
Linda Elovitz Marshall 
illus. Evgenia Golubeva 
BB: 978-1-4677-5873-4 • $5.99
Ages 1-4 • Grade PreK
12 pages • 61⁄2 x 61⁄2

Rise and Shine
A Challah-Day Tale
Karen Ostrove
illus. Kimberley Scott
PB: 978-0-7613-7500-5 • $7.95
Ages 3-8 • Grades PreK-3  
24 pages • 93⁄4 x 93⁄4

Under the  
Sabbath Lamp
Michael Herman 
illus. Alida Massari
A Sydney Taylor Notable Book
HC: 978-1-5124-0841-6 • $17.99
PB: 978-1-5124-0843-0 • $7.99
Ages 3–8 • Grades PreK–2
32 pages • 105⁄8 x 87⁄8

SHABBAT



   1-800-4KARBEN  www.karben.com  | 25

Abraham’s Search  
for God
Jacqueline Jules
illus. Natascia Ugliano
A Sydney Taylor Notable Book
PB: PB: 978-1-5124-1596-4 • $9.99
Ages 5-9 • Grades K-3 
32 Pages • 93⁄4 x 93⁄4

Can You Hear  
a Coo, Coo?
Jamie Kiffel-Alcheh 
illus. Marc Lumer
BB: 978-1-5124-4443-8 • $5.99
Ages 1–4 • Grade PreK
12 pages • 6½ x 6½

Sarah Laughs
Jacqueline Jules
illus. Natascia Ugliano
A Sydney Taylor Honor Award Winner
PB: 978-0-8225-9934-0 • $9.95
Ages 5-9 • Grades K-3 
32 Pages • 93⁄4 x 93⁄4

Tasty Bible Stories
A Menu of Tales & Matching 
Recipes
Tami Lehman-Wilzig
illus. Katherine Janus Kahn
Stay-flat PB: 978-1-58013-080-6 • $10.95 
Ages 7 & up • Grades 2 & up 
64 Pages • 83⁄8 x 101⁄2

Noah and the Ziz
Jacqueline Jules
illus. Katherine Janus Kahn
PB: 978-1-58013-121-6 • $10.95
Ages 3-7 •  Grades PreK-2 
32 Pages • 81⁄2 x 11

The World Needs 
Beautiful Things
Leah Rachel Berkowitz 
illus. by Daniele Fabbri
HC: 978-1-5124-4448-3 • $17.99
PB: 978-1-5124-4449-0 • $7.99
Ages 3–8 • Grades PreK–2
32 pages • 91⁄4 x 11

Benjamin and the  
Silver Goblet
Jacqueline Jules
illus. Natascia Ugliano
A Sydney Taylor Honor Award Winner
PB: 978-0-8225-8758-3 • $8.95
Ages 5-9 • Grades K-3 
32 Pages • 93⁄4 x 93⁄4

And There Was Evening, 
And There Was Morning
Ellen Kahan Zager and  
Harriet Cohen Helfand 
illus. Ellen Kahan Zager
HC: 978-1-5124-8364-2 • $17.99
PB: 978-1-5124-8365-9 • $7.99
Ages 3–8 • Grades PreK–3
24 pages • 9 3/4 x 9 ¾

The Story of Ruth
Maxine Rose Schur
illus. Gwen Connelly
PB: 978-1-58013-130-8 • $9.95
Ages 6-9 • Grades 1-3 
32 Pages • 8 x 10

Green Bible Stories  
for Children 
Tami Lehman-Wilzig 
illus. Durga Yael Bernhard
HC: 978-0-7613-5135-1 • $17.95   
PB: 978-0-7613-5136-8 • $7.95
Ages 8-11 • Grades 3-5
48 pages • 81⁄8 x 101⁄2

Scarlett and Sam: 
Search for the Shamir
Eric Kimmel 
illus. Ivica Stevanovic
HC: 978-1-5124-2937-4 • $15.99
PB: 978-1-5124-2938-1 • $6.99
Ages 6–9 • Grades 1–3
152 pages • 51⁄4 x 71⁄2

Oh No, Jonah!
Tilda Balsley 
illus. Jago
PB: 978-0-7613-5140-5 • $7.95
Ages 5-10 • Grades K-4
32 pages • 105⁄8 x 87⁄8

Joseph the Dreamer
Becky Laff 
HC: 978-1-4677-7845-9 • $17.99
PB: 978-1-4677-7850-3 • $7.99
Ages 5-9 • Grades K-4
48 pages • 7 x 9

Where’s the Potty  
on this Ark?
Kerry Olitzky 
illus. Abigail Tompkins 
HC: 978-1-5124-8370-3 • $17.99
PB: 978-1-5124-8371-0 • $7.99
Ages 1–4 • Grades PreK
24 pages • 105⁄8 x 87⁄8

NEW!
NEW!

Og's Ark
Allison Marks and Wayne Marks
illus. Martina Peluso 
HC: 978-1-4677-6149-9 • $17.99
PB: 978-1-4677-6150-5 • $7.99
Ages 3-8 • Grades PreK-3
32 pages • 105⁄8 x 87⁄8

BIBLE
NEW!

NEW!

NEW!



26  |  www.karben.com  1-800-4KARBEN  

HOLOCAUST

Keeping the Promise
A Torah’s Journey
Tami Lehman-Wilzig 
illus. Craig Orback
An International Reading 
Association’sTeacher’s Choice
Free Teacher’s Guide at www.karben.com
PB: 978-1-58013-118-6 • $9.95
Also Available in Hebrew!
HC: 978-965-02-0222-4 • $16.95 
Ages 5-9 • Grades K-3 
32 Pages • 8 x 10

Six Million Paper Clips
The Making of a Children’s 
Holocaust Memorial
Peter W. Schroeder 
and Dagmar Schroeder-Hildebrand
A Sydney Taylor Notable Book
Society of School Libraries International 
(SSLI) Best Social Studies Book of the Year
State of Tennessee Best Book of the Year
Free Teacher’s Guide at www.karben.com
PB: 978-1-58013-176-6 • $8.95
Ages 8-12 • Grades 3-7 • 64 Pages • 65⁄8 x 91⁄4

The Secret of Priest’s Grotto
A Holocaust Survival Story
Peter Lane Taylor with Christos Nicola
A Sydney Taylor Honor Award Winner 
Silver Medal Winner of ForeWord Magazine’s 
Book of the Year Award 
National Council for Social Studies (NCSS) 
Notable Book for Young People 
Named one of Bank Street College’s Best 
Children’s Books of the Year
Free Teacher’s Guide at www.karben.com
PB: 978-1-58013-261-9 • $8.95
Ages 10 and Up • Grades 5 and Up
64 Pages • 105⁄8 x 87⁄8

Lily Renee, Escape Artist
From Holocaust Survivor to  
Comic Book Pioneer
Trina Robbins
illus. Anne Timmons and Mo Oh
A Sydney Taylor Notable Book
PB: 978-0-7613-8114-3 • $9.99 
Ages 10-14 • Grades 5-8 • 96 pages • 65⁄8 x 91⁄4

Marcel Marceau
Master of Mime
Gloria Spielman
illus. Manon Gauthier
National Jewish Book Award Finalist
A Sydney Taylor Notable Book
Free Teacher’s Guide at www.karben.com
HC: 978-0-7613-3961-8 • $17.95
PB: 978-0-7613-3962-5 • $7.95
Ages 8-11 • Grades 3-5 • 32 pages • 91⁄4 x 11

A Bag of Marbles
The Graphic Novel 
Joseph Joffo
illus. Vincent Bailly
2013 BCCB Blue Ribbon List Book
HC: 978-1-4677-0700-8 • $29.32
PB: 978-1-4677-1516-4 • $9.95
Ages 10-14 • Grades 5-8
128 pages • 73⁄4 x 101⁄4

The Edelweiss Pirates
Jennifer Elvgren 
illus. Daniela Stamatiadi
HC: 978-1-5124-8360-4 • $17.99
PB: 978-1-5124-8361-1 • $7.99
Ages 8–12 • Grades 3–6
32 pages • 91⁄4 x 11

By the award-winning author of  
The Whispering Town

The Wren and the Sparrow
J. Patrick Lewis
illus. Yevgenia Nayberg
A Sydney Taylor Notable Book
HC: 978-1-4677-1951-3 • $17.95
Ages 8-12 • Grades 3-6
32 pages • 91⁄2 x 11 

The Whispering Town
Jennifer Elvgren
illus. Fabio Santomauro
National Jewish Book Award Finalist
A Sydney Taylor Notable Book
HC: 978-1-4677-1194-4 • $17.95
PB: 978-1-4677-1195-1 • $7.95
Ages 7-11 • Grades 2-5
32 pages • 9 ¼ x 11

MORE THAN 
60,000 

SOLD
MORE THAN 

15,000 
SOLD

Stumbling On History
Fern Schumer Chapman
PB: 978-0-9964-7251-7 • $17.99
Ages 10 and up • Grades 5 and Up
56 pages • 10 x 8.2 

Like Finding My Twin
Fern Schumer Chapman
PB: 978-0-9964-7250-0 • $17.99
Ages 10 and up • Grades 5 and up
56 pages • 8.4 x 5.8 

Distributed by Kar-Ben Publishing

Benno and the Night of  
Broken Glass
Meg Wiviott
illus. Josée Bisaillon
Named a Best Book of the Year by  
School Library Journal
Moonbeam Children’s Book Award 
Winner
Listed on Cooperaive Children’s Book 
Center’s (CCBC) Choices 2011 
Free Teacher’s Guide at www.karben.com
PB: 978-0-8225-9975-3 • $7.95
Ages 7-11 • Grades 2-5 
32 pages • 105⁄8 x 87⁄8

NEW!

Janusz Korczak’s 
Children
Gloria Spielman
illus. Matthew Archambault
Free Teacher’s Guide at www.karben.com
PB: 978-0-8225-7050-9 • $8.95 
Ages 7-10 • Grades 2-4 
40 Pages • 6 x 81⁄2



   1-800-4KARBEN  www.karben.com  | 27

LIFE CYCLE

Where Do People Go  
When They Die?
Mindy Avra Portnoy
illus. Shelly O. Haas
A Sydney Taylor Notable Book
Named one of Bank Street College’s  
Best Books of the Year
PB: 978-1-4677-4457-7 • $7.95
Ages 3-8 • Grades PreK-2 • 24 Pages • 7 x 9
Also available in Spanish!
HC: 978-0-7613-3905-2 • $16.95

Rebecca’s Journey Home
Brynn Olenberg Sugarman
illus. Michelle Shapiro
A Sydney Taylor Honor Award Winner 
PB: 978-1-4677-4937-4 • $8.95
Ages 4-9 • Grades K-4 
32 Pages • 8 x 10

Say Hello, Lily
Deborah Lakritz
illus. Martha Avilés
A Sydney Taylor Notable Book 
PB: 978-0-7613-4512-1 • $7.95
Ages 3-8 • Grades PreK-2
32 Pages • 71⁄2 x 101⁄4

Elan, Son of Two Peoples
Heidi Smith Hyde
illus. Mikela Prevost
HC: 978-0-7613-9051-0 • $17.95
PB: 978-0-7613-9052-7 • $7.95
Ages 5-9 • Grades K-3
32 pages • 91⁄4 x 11

Don’t Sneeze at the Wedding
Pamela Mayer
illus. Martha Avilés
PB: 978-1-4677-0429-8 • $7.95
Ages 5-9 • Grades K-3
32 pages • 105⁄8 x 87⁄8

Sadie and Ori  
and the Blue Blanket
Jamie Korngold
illus. Julie Fortenberry
A Sydney Taylor Notable Book 
HC: 978-1-4677-1191-3 • $17.99
PB: 978-1-4677-1192-0 • $7.99
Ages 2-6 • Grades PreK-2
32 pages • 105⁄8 x 87⁄8

Stones for Grandpa
Renee Londner
illus. Martha Avilés
A Sydney Taylor Honor Award Winner 
A Booklist Top 10 Children's Religion Book 
PB: 978-0-7613-7496-1 • $7.95 
Ages 5-9 • Grades K-3   
24 pages • 93⁄4 x 93⁄4   

Mazel Tov! It’s a Boy/ 
Mazel Tov! It’s a Girl
Jamie Korngold
photos by Jeff Finkelstein
HC: 978-1-4677-1957-5 • $17.95
PB: 978-1-4677-1958-2 • $7.95
Ages 2-6 • Grades PreK-1
32 pages • 93⁄4 x 93⁄4

My Name is Aviva
Leslea Newman
illus. Ag Jatkowska
HC: 978-1-4677-2654-2 • $17.99
PB: 978-1-4677-2656-6 • $7.99
Ages 3-8 • Grades PreK-2
32 pages • 91⁄4 x 11

The Flower Girl Wore Celery
Meryl G. Gordon
illus. Holly Clifton-Brown 
HC: 978-1-4677-7844-2 • $17.99
PB: 978-1-4677-7849-7 • $7.99
Ages 4-9 • Grades PreK-5
32 pages • 91⁄4 x 11

Sammy Spider's  
First Bar Mitzvah 
Sylvia A. Rouss 
illus. Katherine Janus Kahn 
HC: 978-1-4677-8931-8 • $17.99
PB: 978-1-4677-9412-1 • $7.99
Ages 4-9 • Grades PreK-3
32 pages • 85⁄8 x 11

Bubbe’s Belated Bat Mitzvah
Isabel Pinson
illus. Valeria Cis
PB: 978-1-4677-1950-6 • $7.95
Ages 3-9 • Grades PreK-3
32 pages • 93⁄4 x 93⁄4



28  |  www.karben.com  1-800-4KARBEN  

The Mitzvah Magician
Linda Elovitz Marshall 
illus. Christiane Engel
HC: 978-0-7613-5655-4 • $7.95
Ages 3-8 • PreK-3
32 pages • 105⁄8 x 87⁄8

Moti the  
Mitzvah Mouse
Vivian Newman 
illus. Inga Knopp-Kilpert
HC: 978-1-5124-2647-2 • $17.99
PB: 978-1-5124-2649-6 • $7.99
Ages 2–5 • Grades PreK–K
24 pages • 9 x 9

A Grandma Like Yours / 
A Grandpa Like Yours
Andria Warmflash Rosenbaum
illus. Barb Bjornson
A Sydney Taylor Notable Book
PB: 978-1-58013-168-1 • $9.99
Ages 3-6 • Grades PreK-1  
32 Pages • 93⁄4 x 93⁄4

Papa Jethro
Deborah Bodin Cohen
illus. Jane Dippold
A Sydney Taylor Notable Book
HC: 978-1-58013-250-3 • $9.95
Ages 3-7 • Grades PreK-1 
32 Pages • 8 x 10

A FLIP 
BOOK!

A Mezuzah  
on the Door
Amy Meltzer
illus. Janice Fried
A Sydney Taylor Notable Book
PB: 978-1-58013-251-0 • $7.95
Ages 3-7 •  Grades PreK-1
32 Pages • 85⁄8 x 9

A Heart Just Like  
My Mother’s
Lela Nargi 
illus. Valeria Cis
HC: 978-1-5124-2098-2 • $17.99
PB: 978-1-5124-2099-9 • $7.99
Ages 3–8 • Grades PreK–2
32 pages • 103⁄8 x 87⁄8

Always an Olivia
Carolivia Herron
illus. Jeremy Tugeau
PB: 978-0-7613-9100-5 • $9.95 
Ages 7-10 • Grades 2-4 
32 Pages • 81⁄2 x 11

Tikkun Olam Ted
Vivian Newman
illus. Steve Mack
BB: 978-0-7613-9040-4 • $5.95
Ages 2-6 • Grades PreK -1   
12 pages • 61⁄2 x 61⁄2

It’s a Mitzvah, Grover!
Tilda Balsley and Ellen Fischer
illus. Tom Leigh 
PB: 978-0-7613-7563-0 • $6.95
Ages 2-6 • Grades PreK-1   
24 pages • 93⁄4 x 93⁄4  

Sammy Spider’s  
First Mitzvah
Sylvia A. Rouss
illus. Katherine Janus Kahn
HC: 978-1-4677-1947-6 • $17.95
PB: 978-1-4677-1948-3 • $7.99
Ages 2-8 • Grades PreK-3
24 pages • 85⁄8 x 11

Joey and the Giant Box
Deborah Lakritz
illus. Mike Byrne
HC: 978-1-4677-1953-7 • $17.95
PB: 978-1-4677-1954-4 • $7.95
Ages 4-8 • Grades PreK-2
32 pages • 93⁄4 x 93⁄4 

One Good Deed
Terri Fields
illus. Deborah Melmon
HC: 978-1-4677-3478-3 • $17.99
PB: 978-1-4677-3479-0 • $7.99
Ages 3-8 • Grades PreK-3
24 pages • 105⁄8 x 87⁄8

Rosie Saves the World
Debbie Herman 
illus. Tammie Lyon
HC: 978-1-5124-2085-2 • $17.99
PB: 978-1-5124-2086-9 • $7.99
Ages 3–8 • Grades PreK–2
32 pages • 105⁄8 x 87⁄8

Goodnight Sh’ma
Jacqueline Jules
illus. Melanie Hall
BB: 978-0-8225-8945-7 • $5.95
Ages 1-4 • Grades PreK
12 Pages • 61⁄2 x 61⁄2

Gabriel's Horn
Eric A. Kimmel
illus. Maria Surducan
A Sydney Taylor Notable Book
HC: 978-1-4677-8936-3 • $17.99
PB: 978-1-4677-9417-6 • $7.99
Ages 4-9 • Grades PreK-3
32 pages • 91⁄4 x 11

NEW!

JEWISH VALUES



   1-800-4KARBEN  www.karben.com  | 29

Alef is for Abba
Rebecca Kafka
illus. Constanza Basaluzzo
HC: 978-1-4677-2156-1 • $17.95
PB: 978-1-4677-2157-8 • $7.95
Ages 2-6 • Grades PreK-1
24 pages • 93⁄4 x 93⁄4

I Say Shehechiyanu
Joanne Rocklin
illus. Monika Filipina
HC: 978-1-4677-3467-7 • $7.99
PB: 978-1-4677-3469-1 • $6.95
Ages 4-8 • Grades PreK-2
24 pages • 105⁄8 x 87⁄8

Alef-Bet Yoga For Kids 
Ruth Goldeen
photo. Bill Goldeen
PB: 978-0-7613-4506-0 • $7.95
Ages 3-8 • Grades PreK-2
32 Pages • 9 x 9

Alef-Bet Yoga Poster
Poster: ALEFBETPOS • $7.95
28 x 36

Feivel’s Flying Horses  
Heidi Smith Hyde
illus. Johanna van der Sterre
A National Jewish Book Awards Finalist
A Sydney Taylor Notable Book
Named one of Bank Street College’s  
Best Children’s Books of the Year
PB: 978-0-7613-3959-5 • $7.95
Ages 5-9 • Grades K-3
32 Pages • 105⁄8 x 87⁄8

Jumping Jenny
Ellen Bari
illus. Raquel García Maciá
Named one of Bank Street College’s  
Best Children’s Books of the Year
PB: 978-0-7613-5143-6 • $7.95
Ages 5-9 • Grades K-3
32 Pages • 91⁄4 x 11

An Unlikely Ballerina
Krystyna Poray Goddu 
Illus. Cosei Kawa
HC: 978-1-5124-8362-8 • $17.99
PB: 978-1-5124-8363-5 • $7.99
Ages 5–10 • Grades K–4
32 pages • 91⁄4 x 11

MORE FAVORITES OLD & NEW

The Magic 
Pomegranate
Peninnah Schram
illus. Melanie Hall
PB: 978-0-8225-6746-2 • $6.95
Ages 7-10 • Grades 2-4 
48 Pages • 6 x 81⁄2

L'Dor Vador 
A Keepsake Coloring Book
Judy Freeman
PB: 978-1-5124-1845-3 • $12.99
Ages 6 and up • Grade K and up
72 pages • 81⁄2 x 11

Mendel’s Accordion
Heidi Smith Hyde
illus. Johanna van der Sterre
A Sydney Taylor Notable Book
Sugarman Award Winner for 
Best Jewish Children’s Book
PB: 978-1-58013-214-5 • $9.95
Ages 5-10 • Grades K-4 
32 Pages • 91⁄4 x 11

The Mountain Jews  
and the Mirror
Ruchama King Feuerman
illus. Polona Kosec and Marcela 
Calderon
HC: 978-1-4677-3894-1 • $17.99
PB: 978-1-4677-3896-5 • $7.99
Ages 5-9 • Grades K-4
32 pages • 105⁄8 x 87⁄8

COLORING 
BOOK!

Goldie Takes a Stand
Golda Meir’s First Crusade
Barbara Krasner
illus. Kelsey Garrity-Riley
A Sydney Taylor Notable Book
HC: 978-1-4677-1200-2 • $17.95
PB: 978-1-4677-1201-9 • $7.95
Ages 5-9 • Grades K-4
32 pages • 91⁄4 x 11

The Spy Who 
Played Baseball
Carrie Jones 
illus. by Gary Cherrington
HC: 978-1-5124-0313-8 • $17.99
PB: 978-1-5124-5864-0 • $7.99
Ages 5–9 • Grades K–4
91⁄4 x 11 • 32 pages

Drop By Drop
A Story of Rabbi Akiva
Jacqueline Jules 
illus. by Yevgenia Nayberg
A Sydney Taylor Silver Award Winner
HC: 978-1-5124-2090-6 • $17.99
PB: 978-1-5124-2091-3 • $7.99
Ages 3–8 • Grades PreK–2
32 pages • 91⁄4 x 11

On One Foot
Linda Glaser 
illus. Nuria Balaguer 
A Sydney Taylor Notable Book
HC: 978-1-4677-7842-8 • $17.99
PB: 978-1-4677-7847-3 • $7.99
Ages 5-9 • Grades K-4
32 pages • 91⁄4 x 11

JEWISH HEROES
NEW! NEW!

FAVORITES OLD & NEW



30  |  www.karben.com  1-800-4KARBEN  

Speak Up, Tommy!
Jacqueline Dembar Greene 
illus. Deborah Melmon
A Sydney Taylor Notable Book 
Named one of Bank Street College’s  
Best Children’s Books of the Year
HC: 978-0-7613-7497-8 • $17.95
PB: 978-0-7613-7498-5 • $7.95
Ages 3-8 • Grades PreK-3
32 pages • 7¾ x 8¼

My First Yiddish  
Word Book 
edited by Joni Kibort Sussman
illus. Pépi Marzel
PB: 978-1-4677-5175-9 • $12.95
Ages 4-8 • Grades PreK-2 
32 Pages • 93⁄4 x 93⁄4

The Remarkable 
Journey of  
Josh’s Kippah
Barbara Elissa
illus. Farida Zaman
HC: 978-0-8225-9911-1 • $7.95
Ages 3-8 • Grades PreK-2
24 Pages • 93⁄8 x 81⁄8

The Princess and the 
Ziz
Jacqueline Jules
illus. Katherine Janus Kahn
A Sydney Taylor Notable Book
PB: 978-0-8225-7382-1 • $7.95
Ages 3-7 • Grades PreK-1 
32 Pages • 81⁄2 x 11

Picnic at Camp Shalom
Jacqueline Jules
illus. Deborah Melmon
HC: 978-0-7613-6661-4 • $17.95
PB: 978-0-7613-6662-1 • $7.95
Ages 5-9 • Grades K-3
32 Pages • 105⁄8 x 87⁄8

Sammy Spider’s  
First Day of School  
Sylvia A. Rouss
illus. Katherine Janus Kahn
PB: 978-0-8225-8584-8 • $7.99
Ages 3-8 • Grades 
PreK-2 • 32 Pages • 81⁄2 x 11

Sammy Spider's  
New Friend
Sylvia A. Rouss 
illus. Katherine Janus Kahn
PB: 978-0-7613-6664-5 • $7.95
Ages 2-8 • Grades PreK-3
32 pages • 85⁄8 x 11

Rifka Takes a Bow
Betty Rosenberg Perlov
illus. Cosei Kawa
A Sydney Taylor Honor Award Winner
HC: 978-0-7613-8127-3 • $17.95
PB: 978-0-7613-8128-0 • $7.95
Ages 5-9 • Grades K-3 
32 pages • 9¼  x 11

Sadie’s Lag Ba’Omer 
Mystery
Jamie Korngold
illus. Julie Fortenberry
HC: 978-0-7613-9047-3 • $17.95
PB: 978-0-7613-9048-0 • $7.95
Ages 2-6 • Grades PreK-3
32 pages • 105⁄8 x 87⁄8

Sadie, Ori, and Nuggles  
Go to Camp
Jamie Korngold
illus. Julie Fortenberry
PB: 978-1-4677-0425-0 • $7.95
Ages 2-6 • Grades PreK-1
24 pages • 105⁄8 x 87⁄8

New Month, New Moon
Allison Ofanansky
photo. Eliyahu Alpern
HC: 978-1-4677-1945-2 • $16.95
PB: 978-1-4677-1946-9 • $7.95
Ages 3-8 • Grades PreK-2
32 pages • 9 x 9

The Numbers of  
My Jewish Year
Marji E. Gold-Vukson 
illus. Joni Oeltjenbruns
BB: 978-1-58013-148-3 • $5.95
Ages 1-4 • Grades PreK
12 Pages • 61⁄2 x 61⁄2

The Opposites of  
My Jewish Year
L. N. Dion
illus. Julie Olson
BB: 978-1-58013-113-1 • $5.95
Ages 1-4 • Grades PreK
12 Pages • 61⁄2 x 61⁄2

No Baths at Camp
Tamar Fox
illus. Natalia Vasquez
PB: 978-0-7613-8121-1 • $7.95
Ages 3-8 • Grades PreK-3    
32 pages • 105⁄8 x 87⁄8

My First Hebrew  
Word Book
Judyth Groner
illus. Pépi Marzel
HC: 978-1-58013-126-1 • $17.95
Ages 4-8 • Grades PreK-2 
32 Pages • 93⁄4 x 93⁄4

FAVORITES OLD & NEW



   1-800-4KARBEN  www.karben.com  | 31

Zishe the Strongman
Robert Rubinstein 
illus. Woody Miller
A Sydney Taylor Notable Book 
Named one of Bank Street College’s  
Best Children’s Books of the Year
PB: 978-0-7613-3960-1 • $7.95
Ages 5-9 • Grades K-3
32 Pages • 103⁄8 x 87⁄8

FAVORITES OLD & NEW

FOR OLDER READERS

The Wedding That  
Saved a Town
Yale Strom
illus. Jenya Prosmitsky
San Diego Book Award for  
Best Picture Book
PB: 978-0-8225-7380-7 • $7.95
Ages 7-10 • Grades 2-4 
32 Pages • 91⁄4 x 11

Tisha B’Av
Allison Ofanansky 
Photo. Eliyahu Alpern
HC: 978-1-4677-8930-1 • $16.99
Ages 4–9 • Grades PreK–3
32 pages • 9 x 9

Pinky Bloom and the 
Case of the Missing 
Kiddush Cup
Judy Press 
illus. Erica-Jane Waters
HC: 978-1-5415-4234-1 • $16.99
PB: 978-1-5415-0016-7 • $8.99
Ages 8–12 • Grades 3–6
80 pages • 51⁄4 x 71⁄2

With All Your Heart
A Shabbat and Festival 
Companion
Edited and translated by  
Rabbi Julie K. Gordon,
Minneapolis Jewish Day School
A Sydney Taylor Notable Book
HC: 978-1-58013-263-3 • $15.95 
All Ages • 96 pages • 61⁄8 x 9

With All Your Heart
A Weekday Prayer Book
Revised Edition 
edited and translated  
by Rabbi Brad Horwitz,  
Minneapolis Jewish Day School 
(includes Hallel and Counting of the Omer)
HC: 978-1-58013-262-6 • $17.95 
All Ages • 96 Pages • 61⁄8 x 9

Yuvi’s Candy Tree
Lesley Simpson
illus. Janice Lee Porter
PB: 978-0-7613-5652-3 • $7.95
Ages 5-9 • Grades K-3
32 Pages • 93⁄4 x 93⁄4

Locked Up for 
Freedom
Civil Rights Protesters at 
the Leesburg Stockade
Heather E. Schwartz
HC: 978-1-4677-8597-6 • $24.99
Ages 10–14 • Grades 5–8
64 pages • 8 x 10

Pickled Watermelon
Esty Schachter
HC: 978-1-5415-4233-4 • $17.99
PB: 978-1-5124-9990-2 • $8.99
Ages 9–13 • Grades 4–7
144 pages • 51⁄4 x 71⁄2

Gal Gadot
Soldier, Model, Wonder Woman
Jill Sherman
PB: 978-1-5415-4370-6 • $9.99
Ages 9–14 • Grades 4–8
48 pages • 7 x 9

The Family with  
Two Front Doors
Anna Ciddor
HC: 978-1-5415-0011-2 • $16.99
PB: 978-1-5415-0012-9 • $6.99
Ages 8–12 • Grades 3–6
208 pages • 51⁄4 x 71⁄2

Where’s My Tushy?
Deborah Aronson
illus. Ivica Stevanovic
HC: 978-1-4677-1197-5 • $17.95
Ages 3-8 • Grades PreK-3
24 pages • 105⁄8 x 87⁄8

Yaffa and Fatima
Fawzia Gilani-Williams 
illus. by Chiara Fedele
A Sydney Taylor Silver Award Winner
CCBC Choice 2018
HC: 978-1-4677-8938-7 • $17.99
PB: 978-1-4677-9423-7 • $7.99
Ages 4–9 • Grades PreK–3
24 pages • 105⁄8 x 87⁄8

Ziggy’s Big Idea
Ilana Long
illus. Rasa Joni
PB: 978-0-7613-9054-1 • $7.95
Ages 5-9 • Grades PreK-4
32 pages • 91⁄4 x 11

NEW! NEW! NEW! NEW! NEW!



32  |  www.karben.com  1-800-4KARBEN  

Fire at the  
Triangle Factory 
Holly Littlefield
illus. Mary O’Keefe Young
PB: 978-0-87614-970-6 • $7.99 
Ages 7-10 • Grades 2-4 
48 Pages • 57⁄8 x 81⁄2

Annie Shapiro and  
the Clothing Workers’ Strike
Marlene Targ Brill
illus. Jamel Akib 
HC: 978-1-58013-672-3 • $27.99
Ages 7-10 • Grades 2-4
48 Pages • 73⁄4 x 101⁄4

An Unspeakable Crime
The Prosecution and 
Persecution of Leo Frank
Elaine Marie Alphin
Carter G Woodson Award Winner
A Sydney Taylor Notable Book 
Finalist, National Jewish Book Award
A SSLI Honor Book
PB: 978-1-4677-4630-4 • $9.99 
Ages 14-18 • Grades 9-12
152 Pages • 7 x 10

The Rooftop Adventure 
of Minnie and Tessa, 
Factory Fire Survivors 
Holly Littlefield
illus. Ted Hammond and 
Richard Pimentel Carbajal
HC: 978-0-7613-6179-4 • $26.65
PB: 978-0-7613-7071-0 • $8.95
Ages 8-11 • Grades 3-5 
32 Pages • 6 x 81⁄2

Jewish Sports Stars
Athletic Heroes  
Past and Present
2nd Revised Edition
David J. Goldman
PB: 978-1-4677-1206-4 • $9.95
Ages 11 & Up • Grades 6 & Up 
96 Pages • 61⁄2 x 8

Jewish Comedy Stars
Classic to Cutting Edge
Norman H. Finkelstein
PB: 978-0-8225-9942-5 • $9.95
Ages 11 & Up • Grades 6-YA 
96 Pages • 61⁄2 x 8

Idina Menzel
Vocal Superpower
Heather E. Schwartz
HC: 978-1-4677-5719-5 • $26.65
PB: 978-1-4677-6102-4 • $7.95
Ages 8-12 • Grades 3-6 
32 Pages • 7 x 9

Ruth Bader Ginsburg
Iconic Supreme Court Justice 
James Roland
HC: 978-1-5124-0596-5 • $31.99
Ages 9-14 • Grades 4-8
48 pages • 7 x 9

The Six-Day Hero
Tammar Stein
HC: 978-1-5124-5871-8 • $16.99
PB: 978-1-5124-2856-8 • $9.99
Ages 8–13 • Grades 4–7
256 pages • 51⁄4 x 71⁄2

Facebook Founder and 
Internet Entrepreneur  
Mark Zuckerberg 
Kari Cornell
HC: 978-1-4677-9527-2 • $26.65
PB: 978-1-4677-9715-3 • $8.99
Ages 7-11 • Grades 2-5
32 pages • 7 x 9

Last Night at the  
Circle Cinema
Emily Franklin
A Sydney Taylor Notable Book  
HC: 978-1-4677-7489-5 • $18.99
PB: 978-1-5124-8178-5 • $9.99
Ages 13-19 • Grades 8-12
200 pages • 6 x 9

The Long Trail Home
Amber J. Keyser, Kiersi Burkhart
HC: 978-1-4677-9256-1 • $27.99 
PB: 978-1-5124-3090-5 • $6.99
Ages 9-14 • Grades 4-8
240 Pages • 51⁄4 x 71⁄2

FOR OLDER READERS

Hot Pursuit
Murder in Mississippi
Stacia Deutsch and Rhody Cohon
illus. Craig Orback 
A Sydney Taylor Notable Book  
for Older Readers
PB: 978-0-7613-3956-4 • $7.95
Ages 8-11 • Grades 3-5 • 40 Pages • 65⁄8 x 91⁄4



   1-800-4KARBEN  www.karben.com  | 33

NEW!  Simchat Torah Is Coming!.... BB: 978-1-5124-2100-2
NEW!  Dreidel Day.......................... BB: 978-1-5415-0245-1 
Bubbe’s Got the Beat..................... BB: 978-1-5124-4763-7
Can You Hear a Coo, Coo?.............. BB: 978-1-5124-4443-8
Falafels in My Pita ......................... BB: 978-1-4677-3472-1
Eight is Great................................. BB: 978-0-7613-6623-2 
Going on a Hametz Hunt................ BB: 978-0-7613-5124-5 
Goodnight Sh’ma........................... BB: 978-0-8225-8945-7
Hanukkah Delight! ........................ BB: 978-1-4677-9353-7
Hanukkah is Coming! .................... BB: 978-1-4677-5241-1 
Happy Birthday, World.................. BB: 978-0-929371-32-0
Happy Hanukkah Lights................. BB: 978-0-7613-5120-7
I Can Celebrate............................... BB: 978-0-930494-93-3
It’s Tu B’Shevat.............................. BB: 978-1-58013-127-8
Lotsa Matzah................................. BB: 978-0-7613-6629-4 
Mitzi's Mitzvah............................... BB: 978-1-4677-0695-7 
One Fine Shabbat............................. BB: 978-1-4677-5871-0
Passover is Coming! ......................... BB: 978-1-4677-5242-8
Purim Is Coming!........................... BB:  978-1-5124-0827-0 
Rosh Hashanah Is Coming!............. BB: 978-1-4677-7988-3

Ages 1-4 • Grades PreK • 12-20 Pages • 61⁄2 x 61⁄2 

$5.95 to $5.99 each

Kar-Ben board books introduce young readers to the joys of Jewish life.

NEW!

Sammy Spider's  
First Book of Jewish Holidays......... BB: 978-1-4677-1916-2
Sammy Spider’s  
Hanukkah Colors ........................... BB: 978-1-4677-5238-1
Sammy Spider’s  
Passover Shapes ............................ BB: 978-1-4677-7970-8
Shabbat is Coming!........................ BB: 978-1-4677-1367-2
Shai’s Shabbat Walk...................... BB: 978-1-4677-4949-7
Shh…Shh…Shabbat..................... BB: 978-1-4677-5873-4
Sukkot Is Coming!.......................... BB: 978-1-5124-0828-7
Thank You, Trees!........................... BB: 978-1-58013-973-1 
The Colors of My Jewish Year......... BB: 978-1-58013-011-0
The Numbers of My Jewish Year.... BB: 978-1-58013-148-3
The Opposites of My Jewish Year... BB: 978-1-58013-113-1
The Shapes of My Jewish Year....... BB: 978-1-58013-049-3
The Sounds of My Jewish Year....... BB: 978-1-58013-047-9
Tikkun Olam Ted............................ BB: 978-0-7613-9040-4 
Tu B’Shevat Is Coming!.................. BB: 978-1-5124-2676-2
When It’s Purim............................. BB: 978-0-8225-8947-1
Where Shabbat Lives..................... BB: 978-0-8225-8946-4

VERY FIRST BOARD BOOKS
NEW!



34  |  www.karben.com  1-800-4KARBEN  

SAMMY SPIDER

Sylvia A. Rouss
illus. Katherine Janus Kahn 
Ages 3-8 • Grades PreK-3 
24-32 Pages • 81⁄2 x 11
Paperbacks $6.95 to $7.99 each

Sammy Spider stories to delight everyone!

Sammy Spider’s First Bar Mitzvah	 PB: 978-1-4677-9412-1

Sammy Spider’s First Day of School 	 PB: 978-0-8225-8584-8

Sammy Spider’s First Haggadah 	 PB: 978-1-58013-230-5

Sammy Spider’s First Hanukkah	 PB: 978-0-929371-46-7

Sammy Spider’s First Mitzvah	 PB: 978-1-4677-1948-3 

Sammy Spider’s First Passover	 PB: 978-0-929371-82-5

Sammy Spider’s First Purim 	 PB: 978-1-58013-062-2

Sammy Spider’s First Rosh Hashanah	 PB: 978-0-929371-99-3

Sammy Spider’s First Shabbat	 PB: 978-1-58013-006-6

Sammy Spider’s First Shavuot 	 PB: 978-0-8225-7225-1

Sammy Spider’s First Simchat Torah 	 PB: 978-0-7613-3966-3 

Sammy Spider’s First Taste of Hanukkah	 PB: 978-1-4677-5243-5 

Sammy Spider’s First Trip to Israel	 PB: 978-1-58013-035-6

Sammy Spider’s First Tu B’Shevat	 PB: 978-1-58013-065-3

Sammy Spider’s First Yom Kippur 	 PB: 978-0-7613-9196-8 

Sammy Spider’s New Friend	 PB: 978-0-7613-6664-5

Ages 3-8 • Grades PreK-3 
24 Pages • 81⁄2 x 11 
$4.95 each

With puzzles, crafts and games, interact with Sammy Spider in this series 
of activity books.

Sammy Spider’s Hanukkah Fun Book 		  PB: 978-1-58013-032-5 
Sammy Spider’s Israel Fun Book 		  PB: 978-1-58013-119-3 
Sammy Spider’s Passover Fun Book 		  PB: 978-1-58013-033-2 
Sammy Spider’s Shabbat Fun Book 		  PB: 978-1-58013-147-6

Sammy Spider’s First Book of Jewish Holidays	 BB: 978-1-4677-1916-2
 Sammy Spider’s Hanukkah Colors		  BB: 978-1-4677-5238-1
Sammy Spider’s Passover Shapes 		  BB: 978-1-4677-7970-8

SAMMY SPIDER PICTURE BOOKS

SAMMY SPIDER FUN BOOKS

SAMMY SPIDER BOARD BOOKS

Ages 1-4 • Grades PreK
12 pages • 61⁄2 x 61⁄2
$5.95–$5.99 each



   1-800-4KARBEN  www.karben.com  | 35

KAR-BEN SERIES
NATURE IN ISRAEL HOLIDAY SERIES

Allison Ofanansky 
photo. Eliyahu Alpern
Ages 3-8 • Grades PreK-2 
32 Pages • 9 x 9 • $7.95–$16.95 each

Celebrate Jewish holidays and the natural beauty 
of Israel in this series which explores making olive 
oil for a menorah, Rosh Hashanah honey from bees, 
and more!

Cheesecake for Shavuot	 HC: 978-0-7613-8126-6
	 PB: 978-1-4677-1411-2 
Harvest of Light	 HC: 978-0-8225-7389-0
	 PB: 978-0-7613-8305-5
New Month, New Moon	 HC: 978-1-4677-1945-2
	 PB: 978-1-4677-1946-9 
Tisha B'Av	 HC: 978-1-4677-8930-1 
What's the Buzz?	 PB: 978-1-4677-5706-5

ZIZ ADVENTURE SERIES
Jacqueline Jules 
illus. Katherine Janus Kahn
Ages 3-8 • Grades PreK-2 
32 Pages • 81⁄2 x 11 • $7.95-$17.95 each

The lovable Ziz, a magnificent bird-like creature from 
Jewish folklore, has his own way of looking at the world, 
much as young children do!  A series of humorous and 
thoughtful tales.

The Hardest Word	 PB: 978-1-58013-028-8
Noah and the Ziz	 PB: 978-1-58013-121-6
The Princess and the Ziz	 PB: 978-0-8225-7382-1

Tilda Balsley and Ellen Fischer
illus. Tom Leigh
Ages 2-6 • Grades PreK-1 
24 Pages • 93⁄4 x 93⁄4 • $6.95–$16.99 each

Featuring the lovable Sesame Street Muppets as they visit Israel, 
these stories enrich the knowledge and experience of those who 
are already engaged in Jewish life as well as those who may just 
be learning about it.

The Count’s Hanukkah Countdown 	 PB: 978-0-7613-7557-9
It’s a Mitzvah, Grover! 	 PB: 978-0-7613-7563-0
Grover and Big Bird’s Passover Celebration 	 HC: 978-0-7613-8491-5
	 PB: 978-0-7613-8492-2
I’m Sorry, Grover  	 HC: 978-0-7613-7560-9
	 PB: 978-0-7613-7561-6 
Shalom Everybodeee!	 HC: 978-0-7613-7558-6  
	 PB: 978-0-7613-7559-3

SHALOM SESAME SERIES

IT'S TIME! HOLIDAY SERIES
Latifa Berry Kropf, Ellen Dietrick, or Naomi Danis
photo. Tod Cohen
Ages 2-6 • Grades PreK-1 
24 Pages • 81⁄2 x 81⁄2 • $8.95 to $14.95 each

Perfect for preschoolers, this series features color 
photographs of children doing hands-on activities while 
learning about the Jewish holidays.

It’s Challah Time!	 HC: 978-1-58013-036-3
It’s Hanukkah Time!	 HC: 978-1-58013-120-9
	 PB: 978-0-7613-8306-2
It’s Seder Time!	 PB: 978-0-7613-8308-6
It’s Shofar Time!	 PB: 978-0-7613-8307-9
It’s Sukkah Time!	 PB: 978-1-4677-0741-1
It’s Tot Shabbat!	 HC: 978-0-7613-4515-2

DINOSAUR HOLIDAY SERIES
Diane Levin Rauchwerger
illus. Jason Wolff
Ages 2-6 • Grades PreK-1 
24 Pages • 8 x 10 • $7.95–$16.99 each

When a lovable, mayhem-causing dinosaur arrives 
to help a small boy celebrate holidays, he brings 
chaos in his wake. This series will bring giggles to 
children who may recognize themselves (or their 
siblings) in some of the dino’s exploits.

Dinosaur on Passover	 PB: 978-1-58013-161-2
Dinosaur on Hanukkah	 PB: 978-1-58013-143-8
Dinosaur on Shabbat 	 PB: 978-1-58013-163-6
Dinosaur Goes To Israel	 HC: 978-0-7613-5133-7
	 PB: 978-0-7613-5134-4

THE SADIE AND ORI SERIES
Jamie Korngold
illus. Julie Fortenberry
Ages 2-6 • Grades PreK-1 
24-32 Pages • 105⁄8 x 87⁄8 • $7.95 to $17.99 each

Join Sadie and Ori on their adventures as they explore 
and celebrate holidays, summer camp, and other 
Jewish experiences.

Sadie and the Big Mountain	 PB: 978-0-7613-6494-8
Sadie and Ori and the Blue Blanket	 HC: 978-1-4677-1191-3
	 PB: 978-1-4677-1192-0
Sadie's Almost Marvelous Menorah	 PB: 978-0-7613-6495-5
Sadie's Lag Ba'Omer Mystery	 HC: 978-0-7613-9047-3
	 PB: 978-0-7613-9048-0
Sadie, Ori, and Nuggles Go to Camp	 HC: 978-1-4677-0424-3
	 PB: 978-1-4677-0425-0
Sadie’s Sukkah Breakfast 	 PB: 978-0-7613-5648-6
Sadie's Snowy Tu B'Shevat	 HC: 978-1-5124-2677-9
	 PB: 978-1-5124-2679-3



36  |  www.karben.com  1-800-4KARBEN  

KAR-BEN SERIES
TALIA AND GRANDMA  
HOLIDAY WORD PLAY SERIES

JODIE ADVENTURE SERIES

Linda Elovitz Marshall
illus. Francesca Assirelli
Ages 3-8 • Grades PreK-2 
24 Pages • 105⁄8 x 87⁄8 • $6.95 to $17.99 each

Talia and her grandmother cook up holiday fun together in Marshall's clever  
play-on-words stories.

Talia and the Rude Vegetables	 PB: 978-0-7613-5218-1
Talia and the Very YUM Kippur	 PB: 978-1-4677-5240-4
Talia and the Haman-tushies	 HC: 978-1-5124-0825-6
	 PB: 978-1-5124-0826-3

Anna Levine
illus. Ksenia Topaz
Ages 5-9 • Grades K-3 
32 Pages • 101⁄4 x 81⁄4 • $7.95 to $17.95 each

Inspired by her archeologist father, a curious and intrepid young girl unearths her 
own holiday adventures while exporing sites in Israel.

Jodie’s Passover Adventure	 HC: 978-0-7613-5641-7
	 PB: 978-0-7613-5642-4
Jodie’s Hanukkah Dig	 PB: 978-0-8225-7402-6
Jodie’s Shabbat Surprise	 HC: 978-1-4677-3465-3
	 PB: 978-1-4677-3466-0

A HOLIDAY IS COMING! SERIES

ENGINEER ARI SERIES

Tracy Newman
illus. Viviana Garofoli
Ages 1-4 • Grades PreK 
12 Pages • 61⁄2 x 61⁄2 • $5.99 each

Colorful books with charming art introduce the youngest readers to Jewish holidays.

Shabbat Is Coming!  	 BB: 978-1-4677-1367-2
Hanukkah Is Coming!  	 BB: 978-1-4677-5241-1
Passover Is Coming! 	 BB: 978-1-4677-5242-8
Purim Is Coming! 	 BB: 978-1-5124-0827-0
Rosh Hashanah Is Coming! 	 BB: 978-1-4677-7988-3
Sukkot Is Coming! 	 BB: 978-1-5124-0828-7
Tu B’Shevat Is Coming! 	 BB: 978-1-5124-2676-2
Simchat Torah Is Coming! 	 BB: 978-1-5124-2100-2

Deborah Bodin Cohen
illus. Shahar Kober
Ages 5-9 • Grades K-3 
32 Pages • 105⁄8 x 87⁄8 • $7.95 to $17.99 each

Explore Israel while Engineer Ari makes friends and prepares for holidays, all 
while running trains on time. His great-great-granddaughter carries on the family 
tradition, driving a modern train in jerusalem and having new holiday adventures.

Engineer Arielle and the  
Israel Independence Day Surprise	 HC: 978-1-5124-2094-4
	 PB: 978-1-5124-2095-1
Engineer Ari and the Hanukkah Mishap	 HC: 978-0-7613-5145-0
	 PB: 978-0-7613-5146-7
Engineer Ari and the Passover Rush	 PB: 978-1-4677-3471-4
Engineer Ari and the Rosh Hashanah Ride	 PB: 978-0-8225-8650-0
Engineer Ari and the Sukkah Express	 PB: 978-0-7613-5128-3



A
ABC Hanukkah Hunt	 14
ABC Israel	 22
ABC Passover Hunt	 18
Abraham’s Search for God	 25
Afikomen Mambo	 18
Alef-Bet Yoga	 29
Alef is for Abba	 29
All About Hanukkah	 14
All About Hanukkah  
in Story and Song	 14
All About Passover	 18
All About Rosh Hashanah	 11
All About Yom Kippur	 11
All Eyes on Alexandra	 5, 22
Always an Olivia	 28
And Then Another Sheep  
Turned Up	 18
And There was Evening	 4, 25
Annie Shapiro and the  
Clothing Worker’s Strike	 32
Apple Days	 11
The Apple Tree’s Discovery	 11, 16
Apples and Pomegranates	 11
The Art Lesson	 21

B
A Bag of Marbles	 26
Barnyard Purim	 17
Before We Eat	 28, 33
Benjamin and the Silver Goblet	 25
Benno and the  
Night of Broken Glass	 26
The Best Sukkot Pumpkin Ever	 13
Bim and Bom: A Shabbat Tale	 23
Boker Tov! Good Morning!	 29
Bubbe's Belated Bat Mitzvah	 27
Bubbe's Got the Beat	 9, 23

C
Can You Hear A Coo, Coo?	 9, 25
The Carp in the Bathtub	 18
The Cats on Ben Yehuda Street	 22
Cheesecake for Shavuot	 21, 35
Chicken Soup, Chicken Soup	 29
The Cholent Brigade	 23
The Colors of Israel	 22
The Colors of My Jewish Year	 29, 33
A Concert In the Sand	 22
Come, Let Us Welcome Shabbat	 24
The Count’s  
Hanukkah Countdown	 14, 35
Crayola Hanukkah Colors	 2, 14
The Cricket and the Ant	 23

D
A Different Kind of Passover	 18
Dinosaur Goes to Israel	 22, 35
Dinosaur Holiday Series	 35
Dinosaur on Hanukkah	 14, 35
Dinosaur on Passover	 19, 35
Dinosaur on Shabbat	 23, 35
Don’t Sneeze at the Wedding	 27
Dreidel Day	 2, 14, 33
Drop by Drop	 29

E
The Edelweiss Pirates	 4, 26
Eight is Great	 14, 33
Eight Wild Nights	 14
Elan, Son of Two Peoples	 27
Ella’s Trip to Israel	 22
Emanuel and the  
Hanukkah Rescue	 14
Engineer Ari and the  
Hanukkah Mishap	 14, 36
Engineer Ari and the  
Passover Rush	 19, 36
Engineer Ari and the  
Rosh Hashanah Ride	 11, 36
Engineer Ari and the  
Sukkah Express	 13, 36
Engineer Arielle and the  
Israel Independence Day Surprise	 22, 36
Esther’s Hanukkah Disaster	 14
Executive Jewish Calendar	 12

INDEX
F
Facebook Founder  
Mark Zuckerberg	 32
A Family Haggadah I	 18
A Family Haggadah II	 18
The Family with Two Front Doors	 10, 31
Feivel’s Flying Horses	 29
Fire at the Triangle Factory	 32
The First Gift	 27
The Flower Girl Wore Celery	 27

G
Gabriel’s Horn	 28
Gal Gadot	 10, 31
Going on a Hametz Hunt	 19, 33
Goldie Takes a Stand	 29
Goodnight Sh’ma	 28, 33
A Grandma Like Yours/ 
A Grandpa Like Yours	 28
Grandma Rose’s Magic	 23
Grandpa and Me on Tu B’Shevat	 16
Green Bible Stories for Children	 25
Grover and Big Bird’s  
Passover Celebration	 19, 35

H
Haggadahs	 18
Hannah’s Way	 23
Hanukkah	 14
Hanukkah Around the World	 14
Hanukkah Delight	 14, 33
Hanukkah is Coming!	 14, 36
Hanukkah Moon	 15
A Hanukkah with Mazel	 15
Happy Birthday, World	 11, 33
Happy Hanukkah Lights	 15, 33
The Hardest Word	 11
Hare and Tortoise  
Race Across Israel	 22
Harvest of Light	 15, 35
A Heart Just Like My Mother's	 9, 28
A Holiday for Noah	 23
Hot Pursuit	 32

I
I Can Celebrate	 11, 32
I Say Shehechiyanu	 29
I’m Sorry Grover	 11, 35
Idina Menzel	 32
It’s a Mitzvah, Grover!	 28, 35
It’s Challah Time!	 23, 35
It’s Hanukkah Time!	 15, 35
It’s Purim Time!	 17, 35
It’s Seder Time!	 19, 35
It’s Shofar Time!	 11, 35
It’s Sukkah Time!	 13, 35
It’s Time! Holiday Series	 35
It’s Tot Shabbat	 23, 35
It’s Tu B’Shevat	 17, 33
Ivanka Trump	 32
Izzy the Whiz  
and Passover McClean	 19

J
Janusz Korczak’s Children	 26
Jeremy’s Dreidel	 15
Jewish Comedy Stars	 32
Jewish Sports Stars	 32
Jodie’s Hanukkah Dig	 15, 36
Jodie’s Passover Adventure	 19, 36
Jodie’s Shabbat Surprise	 23, 36
Joey and the Giant Box	 28
Joseph and the Sabbath Fish	 25
Joseph the Dreamer	 25
Jumbo Jewish Calendar	 12
Jumping Jenny	 29

K
Keeping the Promise	 26
Koala Challah	 23
Kopecks for Blintzes	 21

L
Last Night at the Circle Cinema	 32
Latke, the Lucky Dog	 15
L’Dor Vador	 29

Let My People Go!	 19
Let’s Have a Seder	 19, 32
Let’s Visit Israel	 22, 33
Light the Menorah!	 2, 14
Lights Out Shabbat	 23
Like Finding My Twin	 26
Lily Renee, Escape Artist	 26
The Littlest Levine	 19
The Littlest Mountain	 21
Locked Up for Freedom	 31
The Long Trail Home	 32
Lots of Latkes	 15
Lotsa Matzah	 19, 33

M
Maccabee!  
The Story of Hanukkah	 15
Maccabee Jamboree	 15
Maccabee Meals	 15
The Magic Pomegranate	 29
Marcel Marceau,  
Master of Mime	 26
Matzah Ball	 19
Matzah Meals	 19
Maya Prays for Rain	 13
Mazel Tov! It’s a Boy/ 
Mazel Tov! It’s a Girl	 27
Meg Goldberg on Parade	 22
Mendel’s Accordion	 29
Menorah Under the Sea	 15
A Mezuzah on the Door	 28
Mini Jewish Calendar	 12
The Missing Letters	 15
Mitzi’s Mitzvah	 11, 33
The Mitzvah Magician	 28
Moti the Mitzvah Mouse	 28
The Mountain Jews  
and the Mirror	 29
The Mouse in the  
Matzah Factory	 19
My Family Celebrates Hanukkah	 2, 14
My First Hebrew Word Book	 30
My First Yiddish Word Book	 30
My Name is Aviva	 27
My Very Own Haggadah	 18
My Very Own Jewish Calendar	 12

N
Nachshon, Who Was  
Afraid to Swim	 19
Nathan Blows Out  
the Hanukkah Candles	 15
Nature in Israel Holiday Series	 35
Netta and Her Plant	 17
New Month, New Moon	 30, 35
No Baths at Camp	 30
No Rules for Michael	 21
Noah and the Ziz	 25, 35
Noah’s Bark	 25
Nonna’s Hanukkah Surprise	 15
Not for All the Hamantaschen  
in Town	 17
The Numbers of My Jewish Year	 30, 33

O
Oh No, Jonah!	 25
Og’s Ark	 25
On One Foot	 29
Once Upon a Shabbos	 23
One Fine Shabbat	 24, 33
One Good Deed	 28
Only Nine Chairs	 20
The Opposites of My Jewish Year	 30, 33
Our Jewish Year Poster	 12

P
Papa Jethro	 28
Passover	 20
Passover Around the World	 20
Passover is Coming	 20, 33
Passover Parrot	 8, 18
Passover Scavenger Hunt	 20
The Patchwork Torah	 13
Paulie's Passover Predicament	 8, 18
A Place for Elijah	 20
Potatoes at Turtle Rock	 16

Pickled Watermelon	 6, 31
Picnic at Camp Shalom	 30
Pinky Bloom and the  
Case of the Missing Kiddush Cup	 6, 31
The Princess and the Ziz	 30, 35
Purim Is Coming!	 7
The Purim Superhero	 17
The Purim Surprise	 17

Q
A Queen in Jerusalem	 7, 17
The Queen Who Saved  
Her People	 17

R
Rebecca’s Journey Home	 27
The Remarkable Journey  
of Josh’s Kippah	 30
Rifka Takes a Bow	 30
Rise and Shine: A Challa Day Tale	 24
The Rooftop Adventure  
of Minnie and Tessa	 32
Rosh Hashanah is Coming!	 11, 33
Rosh Hashanah:  
A Family Service 	 12
Rosie Saves the World	 5
Ruth Bader Ginsburg	 32

S
Sadie and Ori  
and the Blue Blanket	 27, 35
The Sadie and Ori Series	 35
Sadie and the Big Mountain	 21, 35
Sadie, Ori, and Nuggles  
Go to Camp	 30, 35
Sadie’s Almost  
Marvelous Menorah	 16, 35
Sadie’s Lag Ba’Omer Mystery	 30, 35
Sadie's Snowy Tu B'Shevat	 7, 16, 35
Sadie’s Sukkah Breakfast	 13, 35
Sammy Spider Series	 34
Sammy Spider’s  
First Bar Mitzvah	 5, 27
Sammy Spider’s  
First Book of Jewish Holidays	 16, 32
Sammy Spider’s  
First Day of School	 30
Sammy Spider’s First Hagaddah	 18
Sammy Spider’s First Hanukkah	 16
Sammy Spider’s First Mitzvah	 28
Sammy Spider’s First Passover	 20
Sammy Spider’s First Purim	 17
Sammy Spider’s  
First Rosh Hashanah	 11
Sammy Spider’s First Shabbat	 24
Sammy Spider’s First Shavuot	 21
Sammy Spider’s  
First Simchat Torah	 13
Sammy Spider's First Sukkot	 13
Sammy Spider’s  
First Taste of Hanukkah	 16
Sammy Spider’s  
First Trip to Israel	 22
Sammy Spider’s First Tu B’Shevat	 17
Sammy Spider’s First Yom Kippur	 11
Sammy Spider's  
Hanukkah Colors	 16
Sammy Spider’s  
Hanukkah Fun Book	 16
Sammy Spider’s Israel Fun Book	 22
Sammy Spider’s New Friend	 31
Sammy Spider’s  
Passover Fun Book	 20
Sammy Spider's Passover Shapes	 20
Sammy Spider’s  
Shabbat Fun Book	 24
Sarah Laughs	 25
Sarah’s Passover	 20
Say Hello, Lily	 27
Scarlett & Sam:  
Escape from Egypt	 20
Scarlett & Sam:  
Search for the Shamir	 10, 25
The Secret of Priest’s Grotto	 26
The Secret Shofar of Barcelona	 11
Seder in the Desert	 20
The Seventh Day	 24
Shabbat: A Family Service	 24
The Shabbat Box	 24

Shabbat is Coming!	 24, 33
The Shabbat Princess	 24
Shabbat Shalom, Hey!	 24
Shai’s Shabbat Walk	 24, 33
Shalom Everybodeee!	 22
Shalom Sesame Series	 35
Shanghai Sukkah	 13
The Shapes of My Jewish Year	 31, 33
Shh…Shh…Shabbat	 10, 23, 33
Shmulik Paints the Town	 22
Simchat Torah Is Coming!	 1, 13, 33, 36
The Six-Day Hero	 32
Six Million Paper Clips	 26
The Sounds of My Jewish Year	 31, 33
Speak Up, Tommy!	 30
The Spy Who Played Baseball	 8, 29
Stones for Grandpa	 27
Stork’s Landing	 22
The Story of Ruth	 25
Stumbling on History	 26
Sukkot Is Coming!	 13

T
A Tale of Two Seders	 20
Talia and the Haman-Tushies	 17, 36
Talia and the Rude Vegetables	 12, 36
Talia and the Very YUM Kippur	 12, 36
Tamar’s Sukkah	 13
Tashlich at Turtle Rock	 12
Tasty Bible Stories	 25
Ten Good Rules	 21
Terrible, Terrible!	 31
Thank You, God!	 24
Thank You, Trees!	 17, 33
Three Falafels in My Pita	 22, 33
Tikkun Olam Ted	 28, 33
Tisha B'Av	 31
Too Many Cooks	 20
Tower of Babel	 25
Tu B'Shevat is Coming!	 7, 16, 33, 36

U
Under the Sabbath Lamp	 24
An Unlikely Ballerina	 3, 29
An Unspeakable Crime	 32

V
The Vanishing Gourds	 13

W
A Watermelon in the Sukkah	 13
Way Too Many Latkes	 16
The Wedding  
That Saved a Town	 31
What a Way to Start  
a New Year!	 12
What’s the Buzz?	 12
When It’s Purim	 17, 33
Where Do People Go  
When They Die?	 27
Where Shabbat Lives	 24, 33
Where's the Potty on this Ark?	 5, 25
Where’s My Tushy?	 31
The Whispering Town	 26
The Whole Megillah (Almost)	 17
Who's Got the Etrog?	 1, 13
With All Your Heart	 31
The World Needs Beautiful Things	 3, 25
The Wren and the Sparrow	 26

Y
Yaffa and Fatima	 31
Yom Kippur: A Family Service	 12
Yossi and the Monkeys	 21
Yuvi’s Candy Tree	 31

Z
Ziggy's Big Idea	 31
Zishe the Strongman	 29
Ziz Adventure Series	 35
Zvuvi’s Israel	 22



NEW FOR FALL 2018!  

Prsrt. Std.
U.S. Postage

P A I D
Lerner Publishing 

Group

To order or receive more information:
visit www.karben.com
call 1-800-4KARBEN
fax 1-800-332-1132

1251 Washington Avenue North
Minneapolis, Minnesota 55401

A division of Lerner Publishing Group


